Q1. To what extent, would you say Keir Starmer has been doing a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or neither?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Verv good iob (2)

Fairly good job (1)

Neither a good nor bad job (0)

Fairly bad iob (-1)

Very bad job (-2)

Don’t know

NET: Very/ Fairly good iob

NET: Very/ Fairly bad good iob

Mean

(5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,

Total
()
1140

1140

59

197
17%

230
20%

254
22%

359
32%

a1
4%

255
22%

613
54%

-0.60

& P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, WX,

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
559 567
551 575
37 22
7% 4%
120 75
2% 13%

c
105 123
19% 21%
111 142
20% 25%
165 185
30% 32%
13 27
2% 5%
157 97
29% 17%
c
276 327
50% 57%
-0.50 -0.70
c

(5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H, i

,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X,:

Aggregated Age breaks

1834
()
344

312

115
37%

101
32%

35-54
(E)
398

373

-0.70

(L]
398

454

61
13%

80
18%

105
23%

69
15%

301
66%

-0.90
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Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
(@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
48 1 15 16 5 15 4 3 44 15 53 6 6 1 12 29 29 29 7 33 4 7 2 34 10
7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 10% 6% 3% 12% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 11% 3% 17% 4% 10% 4% 5% 1% 8% 3%
H K - . 4 R s w 3 N . * e
127 70 53 47 36 40 1 9 89 108 132 64 28 46 57 58 157 37 16 115 16 6 16 112 37
20% 14% 20% 16% 14% 26% 19% 9% 24% 14% 19% 15% 13% 15% 20% 22% 16% 22% 9% 34% 15% 4% 14% 26% 10%
H N KN * . 4 s Yabe b* . b* e
145 85 48 53 57 37 1 25 86 144 159 71 39 65 56 60 181 46 15 75 39 10 23 98 51
23% 17% 18% 18% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 19% 23% 16% 18% 21% 20% 23% 19% 27% 9% 22% 38% 7% 20% 23% 13%
- . R w Yo Vzbe* . Yo e
139 115 57 66 69 24 8 30 62 192 134 120 53 58 64 55 218 34 43 71 27 22 25 104 79
22% 23% 21% 22% 27% 15% 15% 31% 17% 25% 19% 27% 25% 19% 23% 21% 23% 20% 26% 21% 26% 15% 22% 24% 21%
L . I ° Q . . .
163 196 85 106 88 34 19 27 77 282 195 164 74 120 86 45 345 12 85 41 17 104 44 77 197
25% 39% 31% 36% 34% 22% 35% 27% 21% 37% 28% 37% 35% 39% 31% 17% 36% 7% 51% 12% 16% 70% 39% 18% 53%
G L L * . o Q v v v X 2 * Yzac* za* d
20 21 13 9 5 7 2 5 15 27 28 14 12 4 4 13 32 10 - 4 1 1 3 8 2
3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% - 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
. . v v . . ..
175 81 69 64 41 56 14 12 133 123 185 70 34 57 69 88 186 66 23 149 20 13 17 146 46
27% 16% 25% 21% 16% 36% 26% 12% 36% 16% 26% 16% 16% 19% 25% 34% 19% 39% 14% 44% 19% 9% 15% 34% 12%
H KN KN * . 4 R B w Yabe - . * e
302 311 142 172 157 57 27 57 139 474 329 284 126 178 150 100 563 46 128 112 43 126 69 181 276
47% 63% 52% 58% 60% 37% 50% 58% 37% 62% 47% 65% 60% 58% 54% 38% 59% 27% 77% 33% 42% 84% 62% 42% 74%
G L L L * S o Q v v v X zac * zact 2t d
-0.40 -0.90 -0.60 -0.70 -0.80 -0.10 -0.50 -0.70 -0.80 -0.40 -0.90 -0.80 -0.80 -0.60 -0.10 -0.70 0.20 -1.10 0.10 -0.30 -1.40 -0.90 -0.20 -1.10
H KN* - . R s w Yabe Yoct b* e
with the of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

The Prime Minister Keir Starmer :

Understan
Intouch Hasalot ds the Gets the
with of Has the problems Pays big An
An honest ordinary personalit rightplans Acapable facing Goodina attention Astrong Sharesmy decisions experience
person people y for Britain  leader Britain crisis to detail leader values right d leader
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} [0)] (K) (L)
Unweighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Weighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Does apply 379 292 240 318 349 410 297 352 292 270 230 372
33% 26% 21% 28% 31% 36% 26% 31% 26% 24% 20% 33%
BCDGIK cK K BCGUK BCDEGHUK cK BCDGIK cK K BCDGIK
Does not apply 523 689 725 614 609 585 605 567 694 653 692 604
46% 60% 64% 54% 53% 51% 53% 50% 61% 57% 61% 53%
ADEFGHIL  ADEFGHIL AH AH A AH A ADEFGHIL ~ ADEFGHL  ADEFGHIL AH
Don’t know 238 159 176 207 182 145 237 221 155 217 218 164
21% 14% 15% 18% 16% 13% 21% 19% 14% 19% 19% 14%
BCEFIL F BCFIL FI BCEFIL BCEFIL BCEFIL BCEFIL

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch' :

Understan
Intouch Hasalot ds the Gets the
with of Has the problems Pays big An
An honest ordinary personalit rightplans Acapable facing Goodina attention Astrong Sharesmy decisions experience
person people y for Britain  leader Britain crisis to detail leader values right d leader
(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} [0)] (K) (L)
Unweighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Weighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Does apply 307 231 267 260 283 341 204 298 249 250 220 204
27% 20% 23% 23% 25% 30% 18% 26% 22% 22% 19% 18%
BCDGIKL BGKL BGKL BGUKL BCDEGHIKL BDGIJKL GKL GKL
Does not apply 409 600 557 495 504 505 453 438 534 571 495 640
36% 53% 49% 43% 44% 44% 40% 38% 47% 50% 43% 56%
ACDEFGHIK  ADEFGHK AGH AGH AGH A ADGHK ADEFGHIK AGH ABCDEFGHIJK
Don’t know 424 309 316 385 353 294 483 404 357 319 424 295
37% 27% 28% 34% 31% 26% 42% 35% 31% 28% 37% 26%
BCDEFIIL BCEFIL BCFIL ABCDEFHUKL ~ BCEFIL BCFIL BCDEFIIL

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



J-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

'The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage':

Understan
Intouch Hasalot ds the Gets the
with of Has the problems Pays big An
An honest ordinary personalit rightplans Acapable facing Goodina attention Astrong Sharesmy decisions experience
person people y for Britain  leader Britain crisis to detail leader values right d leader

(A) (B) (o] (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} [0)] (K) (L)
Unweighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Weighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Does apply 334 508 593 393 420 527 303 374 472 384 298 409
29% 45% 52% 35% 37% 46% 27% 33% 41% 34% 26% 36%

K ADEGHIKL  ABDEFGHIJKL AGK AGHJK ADEGHIJKL AGK ADEGHIKL AGK AGK

Does not apply 522 475 409 528 503 457 492 507 466 577 519 520
46% 42% 36% 46% 44% 40% 43% 44% 41% 51% 46% 46%

BCFGI c BCFGI CFI c CF CFI [ ABCDEFGHIKL  BCFGI BCFI

Don’t know 285 157 137 218 217 156 345 259 202 179 323 212
25% 14% 12% 19% 19% 14% 30% 23% 18% 16% 28% 19%

BCDEFIIL BCF) BCF) ABCDEFHIL  BCDEFIL BCF c ABCDEFHIIL BCF)

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - An honest person

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

379
33%

523
46%

238
21%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
226 151
41% 26%

c
235 281
43% 49%
91 143
16% 25%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34

(D)
344

312

123
40%

110
35%

25%

35-54

104
28%

196
53%

73
20%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
398

152
33%

216
48%

86
19%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
263 116
41% 23%

H
244 279
38% 56%
G
135 103
21% 21%

North

281

272

91
33%

126
46%

55
20%

Midlands
)
295

299

30%

149
50%

20%

Region
South London
(K) (L
258 158
260 157
84 65
32% 42%
119 61
46% 39%
57 31
22% 20%

Wales

(™M)

54
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Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

28
28%

43
4%

28
28%

(0)

642

372

174
47%

124
33%

74
20%

(P)
498

768

205
27%

164
21%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
244 135
35% 31%
309 213
44% 49%
148 90
21% 21%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

26%

109
52%

47
22%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999
m ()
253 274
304 279
95 95
31% 34%
146 134
48% 48%
v v
63 50
21% 18%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

119
46%
STU

33%

21%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
299 75
31% 45%
w
473 46
49% 28%
X
190 45
20% 27%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

189
56%

92
27%

58
17%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

a4
3%
Ybe*

(b)
123

149

10%

Other
(c)
100

113

28
25%

62
55%

22
20%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

198
46%

160
37%

77
18%

Leave
(e)
341

375

25%

217
58%

17%
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - In touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 292 166 126 129 73 90 201 91 70 67 55 61 14 25 144 148 211 81 38 73 76 929 217 74 27 159 27 13 19 157 59
26% 30% 22% 41% 20% 20% 31% 18% 26% 22% 21% 39% 25% 25% 39% 19% 30% 18% 18% 24% 27% 38% 23% 44% 16% 47% 26% 8% 17% 36% 16%
c EF H K - - [4 R s sTU w Yabe b* * * e
Does not apply 689 326 353 17 247 325 346 343 165 184 177 67 35 61 173 516 387 302 145 187 175 120 630 52 124 139 59 134 85 217 299
60% 59% 61% 37% 66% 71% 54% 69% 61% 62% 68% 43% 64% 62% 46% 67% 55% 69% 69% 62% 63% 46% 65% 31% 75% 41% 57% 90% 76% 50% 80%
D D G L L L [ [ o Q v v v X 2 2 Yzac* za* d
Don’t know 159 60 95 67 53 39 95 64 36 47 28 29 6 13 55 104 103 56 29 44 28 41 116 41 14 41 18 2 9 60 18
14% 11% 17% 21% 14% 9% 15% 13% 13% 16% 11% 19% 11% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10% 16% 12% 25% 9% 12% 17% 2% 8% 14% 5%
8 EF 3 - - w b b b* * * e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 240 141 98 125 63 51 158 82 52 64 46 49 12 16 123 117 174 65 38 56 62 81 168 71 27 117 17 7 19 109 47
21% 26% 17% 40% 17% 11% 25% 16% 19% 21% 18% 31% 22% 17% 33% 15% 25% 15% 18% 18% 22% 31% 17% 42% 16% 34% 16% 5% 17% 25% 12%

c EF H KN - - [4 R sTU w b Yabe b* - b* e

Does not apply 725 344 371 121 253 351 395 329 181 185 179 75 36 69 194 530 409 316 135 204 178 140 666 53 123 176 70 137 79 271 296

64% 62% 65% 39% 68% 77% 62% 66% 67% 62% 69% 48% 65% 71% 52% 69% 58% 72% 64% 67% 64% 54% 69% 32% 74% 52% 68% 92% 70% 62% 79%
D DE L L L * [ o Q v v X z 2 Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 176 66 106 66 58 52 89 87 39 50 35 33 7 12 54 121 118 58 39 44 39 39 129 43 16 46 16 5 14 54 32
15% 12% 18% 21% 15% 12% 14% 17% 14% 17% 13% 21% 13% 13% 15% 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 14% 15% 13% 26% 10% 14% 16% 3% 12% 12% 9%
8 3 - - w b b* - b*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Has the right plans for Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

318
28%

614
54%

207
18%

Gender

Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
187 132
34% 23%

c

283 322
51% 56%

82 121
15% 21%

Aggregated Age breaks
18-34 35-54 55+
(D) (E) (F)
344 398 398
312 373 454
135 90 93
43% 24% 20%
EF
114 214 286
37% 57% 63%
[ [
63 70 75
20% 19% 17%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
223 95
35% 19%

H
300 314
47% 63%
G
119 88
19% 18%

North

281

272

79
29%

145
54%

48
18%

Midlands
)
295

299

26%

177
59%

45
15%

Region
South London

(K) (L
258 158
260 157

67 61
26% 39%

KN

141 66
54% 42%

52 30
20% 19%

Wales

(™M)

54
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Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

18
19%

58
59%

22
22%

(0)

642

372

160
43%

144
39%

67
18%

(P)
498

768

158
21%

140
18%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
231 87
33% 20%
R
343 271
49% 62%
a
127 80
18% 18%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

41
19%

135
64%

17%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999

m ()
253 274
304 279
75 86
25% 31%
s
171 147
56% 53%
v v
57 a5
19% 16%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

108
41%
STU

107
41%

46
18%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
234 80
24% 48%
w
563 50
58% 30%
X
166 37
17% 2%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

11%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

181
53%
Yabc

102
30%

56
17%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

(b)
123

149

Other
(c)
100

113

21
19%

74
66%

17
15%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

171
39%

195
45%

68
16%

Leave
(e)
341

375

14%

274
73%

47
13%
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - A capable leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 349 190 156 129 101 120 247 101 86 87 68 64 14 29 171 178 243 106 47 83 88 115 269 76 26 194 33 8 24 191 65
31% 35% 27% 41% 27% 26% 39% 20% 32% 29% 26% 41% 26% 29% 46% 23% 35% 24% 22% 27% 32% 44% 28% 46% 16% 57% 32% 6% 22% 44% 17%
c EF H K - - [4 R sTU w b Yabe Yo * b* e
Does not apply 609 295 306 112 205 293 290 319 146 166 146 65 34 53 148 462 334 276 124 172 154 103 555 50 131 105 50 133 68 179 277
53% 53% 53% 36% 55% 64% 45% 64% 54% 55% 56% 41% 62% 54% 40% 60% 48% 63% 58% 56% 55% 40% 58% 30% 79% 31% 49% 89% 60% 41% 74%
D DE G L L L [ * o Q v v v X Zac 2 Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 182 66 113 72 68 42 104 78 39 46 46 28 7 17 53 129 124 58 41 49 37 42 139 40 10 40 21 8 21 64 33
16% 12% 20% 23% 18% 9% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 18% 13% 19% 16% 13% 16% 14% 24% 6% 12% 20% 5% 19% 15% 9%
8 3 3 - - w Yo - Yo e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 410 227 181 152 107 151 284 126 94 102 92 70 21 32 176 234 272 138 57 105 103 129 318 87 35 198 41 17 31 210 82
36% 41% 31% 49% 29% 33% 44% 25% 34% 34% 35% 45% 38% 33% 47% 31% 39% 32% 27% 35% 37% 50% 33% 52% 21% 58% 40% 11% 27% 48% 22%

c EF H - - [4 R sTU w Yabe Yo * b* e

Does not apply 585 267 309 107 209 269 281 304 141 164 146 61 24 49 150 435 329 256 122 161 145 101 533 48 113 109 48 130 68 180 264

51% 48% 54% 34% 56% 59% 44% 61% 52% 55% 56% 39% 44% 50% 40% 57% 47% 58% 58% 53% 52% 39% 55% 29% 68% 32% 47% 87% 60% 41% 70%
D D G L L L * * o Q v v v X 2 2 Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 145 58 85 54 57 34 77 68 38 33 23 25 10 17 46 98 100 44 32 37 31 30 111 31 17 32 14 3 14 a5 30
13% 10% 15% 17% 15% 8% 12% 14% 14% 11% 9% 16% 18% 17% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 11% 12% 19% 11% 9% 14% 2% 13% 10% 8%
3 3 - - w b b b* - b*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

297
26%

605
53%

237
21%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
174 122
32% 21%

c
275 321
50% 56%
102 132
18% 23%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34

(D)
344

312

107
34%

111
36%

35-54

87
23%

210
56%

76
20%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
398

103
23%

284
63%

67
15%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
207 90
32% 18%

H
296 309
46% 62%
G
139 929
22% 20%

North

281

272

76
28%

149
55%

46
17%

Midlands
)
295

299

21%

164
55%

24%

Region
South London
(K) (L
258 158
260 157
61 63
23% 40%

KN

144 65

55% 42%
L

56 29

21% 18%

Wales

(™M)

54
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PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB

Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

23
23%

50
51%

25
26%

(0)

642

372

147
40%

151
41%

74
20%

(P)
498

768

150
20%

163
21%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
208 89
30% 20%
R
333 272
48% 62%
a
160 78
23% 18%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

15%

127
60%

25%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999

m ()
253 274
304 279
77 78
25% 28%
s s
169 145
56% 52%
v v
57 55
19% 20%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

102
39%
STU

107
41%

20%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
222 70
23% 42%
w
547 54
57% 33%
X
193 42
20% 25%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

12%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

163
48%
Yabc

114
34%

63
18%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

32
31%

47
45%

25
24%

(b)
123

149

Other
(c)
100

113

24
21%

57
51%

31
28%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

172
40%

177
41%

85
20%

Leave
(e)
341

375

14%

270
72%

14%



Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)
1140

1140

352
31%

567
50%

19%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
206 143
37% 25%
c
270 290
49% 50%
76 142
14% 25%

Aggregated Age breaks
18-34 35-54 55+
(D) (E) (F)
344 398 398
312 373 454
124 109 118
40% 29% 26%
EF
119 186 262
38% 50% 58%
[ [
69 78 74
22% 21% 16%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
244 108
38% 22%

H
266 301
42% 60%
G
132 89
21% 18%

North

281

272

85
31%

140
52%

46
17%

Midlands
)
295

299

28%

162
54%

18%

Region
South London
(K) (L
258 158
260 157
62 71
24% 45%

K
143 56
55% 36%
L
55 29
21% 19%

Wales

(™M)

54
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Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

31
32%

40
40%

27
28%

(0)

642

372

175
47%

138
37%

59
16%

(P)
498

768

177
23%

21%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
245 106
35% 24%
R
320 248
46% 56%
a
136 85
19% 19%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

28%

123
58%

14%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999
m ()
253 274
304 279
79 89
26% 32%
151 140
50% 50%
v v
74 50
24% 18%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

113
43%
STU

101
39%

46
18%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group

(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
272 75
28% 45%
w
509 53
53% 32%
X
181 38
19% 23%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

14%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

53
16%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

48
46%
Ybe*

(b)
123

149

14%

Other
(c)

100

113

24
21%

62
55%

27
24%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

200
46%

164
38%

70
16%

Leave
(e)
341

375

20%

248
66%

14%



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - A strong leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 292 183 108 123 85 84 193 929 66 75 60 56 13 20 145 147 215 77 35 64 84 100 212 75 28 150 33 1 18 156 53
26% 33% 19% 39% 23% 19% 30% 20% 24% 25% 23% 36% 24% 21% 39% 19% 31% 18% 16% 21% 30% 38% 22% 45% 17% 44% 32% 8% 16% 36% 14%
c EF H KN - - [4 R ST ST w Yoe Ybe* * * e
Does not apply 694 319 364 129 238 327 356 338 167 188 165 77 36 61 171 522 388 305 140 202 164 127 633 55 128 147 56 135 79 223 298
61% 58% 63% 41% 64% 72% 55% 68% 62% 63% 63% 49% 64% 62% 46% 68% 55% 70% 66% 66% 59% 49% 66% 33% 77% 43% 54% 90% 70% 51% 79%
D DE G L L L * * o Q v v v X 2 * Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 155 49 103 61 51 43 93 62 39 35 35 24 6 16 56 929 98 57 37 38 30 33 117 36 1 43 14 3 16 55 24
14% 9% 18% 19% 14% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 13% 14% 13% 17% 12% 11% 13% 12% 22% 6% 13% 14% 2% 14% 13% 7%
8 3 - - w b b* - b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Shares my values

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

270
24%

653
57%

217
19%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
163 106
30% 18%

c
302 341
55% 59%
86 128
16% 22%

Aggregated Age breaks
18-34 35-54 55+
(D) (E) (F)
344 398 398
312 373 454
110 84 76
35% 23% 17%
EF
127 213 313
41% 57% 69%
[ DE
75 77 66
24% 21% 15%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
184 85
29% 17%

H
333 320
52% 64%
G
124 93
19% 19%

North

281

272

70
26%

153
56%

49
18%

Midlands
)
295

299

21%

183
61%

18%

Region
South London

(K) (L
258 158
260 157

49 56
19% 36%

KN

162 63
63% 40%

L

49 38

19% 24%

Wales

(™M)

54
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Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

16
16%

62
64%

20
20%

(0)

642

372

140
38%

161
43%

70
19%

(P)
498

768

129
17%

147
19%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
203 67
29% 15%
R
361 292
52% 66%
a
137 81
20% 18%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

17%

134
64%

42
20%

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999

m ()
253 274
304 279
60 70
20% 25%
185 168
61% 60%
v v
59 40
19% 14%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

36%
STU

111
43%

21%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other
(w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c)
932 195 162 396 104 123 100
962 167 166 340 103 149 113
205 61 19 165 24 8 13
21% 37% 11% 49% 23% 5% 12%
w Yabe Yo - -
588 61 131 17 51 132 82
61% 37% 79% 34% 49% 88% 73%
X Za 7 Zact za*
170 44 16 58 29 10 17
18% 26% 9% 17% 28% 6% 15%
w b vzb* - -

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

158
36%

198
46%

78
18%

Leave
(e)
341

375

46
12%

288
77%

a1
11%



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - Gets the big decisions right

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 230 132 97 112 65 52 170 60 63 50 a5 46 13 13 134 96 175 55 22 52 55 93 156 69 18 124 18 1 13 115 44
20% 24% 17% 36% 18% 12% 26% 12% 23% 17% 17% 29% 24% 13% 36% 13% 25% 13% 10% 17% 20% 36% 16% 41% 11% 36% 18% 7% 12% 27% 12%
c EF 3 H KN - - [4 R s sTU w Yabe - * * e
Does not apply 692 330 353 126 233 333 341 352 172 189 169 69 30 64 172 520 380 312 149 195 172 17 628 60 136 143 59 135 73 222 302
61% 60% 61% 40% 62% 73% 53% 71% 63% 63% 65% 44% 55% 65% 46% 68% 54% 71% 70% 64% 62% 45% 65% 36% 82% 42% 57% 91% 65% 51% 80%
D DE G L L L * [ o Q v v v X Zac 2 Zac* 7 d
Don’t know 218 89 125 74 75 68 131 86 37 60 46 42 12 21 66 152 146 71 41 57 52 50 178 37 12 73 26 3 26 97 30
19% 16% 22% 24% 20% 15% 20% 17% 14% 20% 18% 27% 21% 22% 18% 20% 21% 16% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 22% 7% 22% 25% 2% 23% 22% 8%
8 3 | - - Yo Yo - Yo e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Prime Minister Keir Starmer - An experienced leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 372 221 148 144 109 119 250 122 95 84 78 70 17 28 182 190 265 107 54 92 97 115 286 82 27 180 41 21 37 196 77
33% 40% 26% 46% 29% 26% 39% 24% 35% 28% 30% 45% 30% 28% 49% 25% 38% 24% 26% 30% 35% 44% 30% 49% 17% 53% 39% 14% 33% 45% 21%

c EF H KN - - [4 R ST w Yabe Yo * Yb* e
Does not apply 604 278 318 109 208 287 295 309 143 174 146 56 30 55 144 460 334 269 124 165 149 110 548 51 121 119 43 125 62 181 266
53% 50% 55% 35% 56% 63% 46% 62% 53% 58% 56% 36% 54% 57% 39% 60% 48% 61% 59% 54% 54% 42% 57% 31% 73% 35% 42% 84% 55% 42% 71%
D D G L L L [ [ o Q v v v X Zac * Zac* 7 d
Don’t know 164 52 109 60 56 49 96 68 33 40 36 31 9 15 46 118 102 63 34 47 32 36 129 33 17 40 20 3 13 57 32
14% 9% 19% 19% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 20% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 20% 10% 12% 19% 2% 12% 13% 9%
8 3 - - b b b* - b*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - An honest person

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 307 187 117 102 73 133 186 121 74 74 78 50 9 22 116 191 183 124 42 81 80 84 247 54 95 77 28 52 15 108 135
27% 34% 20% 33% 19% 29% 29% 24% 27% 25% 30% 32% 16% 22% 31% 25% 26% 28% 20% 27% 29% 32% 26% 33% 57% 23% 27% 35% 13% 25% 36%
c 3 3 - - [4 s Zabe o 7 - d
Does not apply 409 202 198 105 160 143 224 184 11 105 82 45 25 41 143 265 254 155 97 99 101 84 358 48 14 153 39 47 62 196 90
36% 37% 34% 34% 43% 32% 35% 37% 41% 35% 31% 29% 45% 42% 39% 35% 36% 35% 46% 32% 36% 32% 37% 29% 8% 45% 38% 31% 56% 45% 24%
oF L - - v Yb v v Yab* e
Don’t know 424 162 259 105 141 179 232 193 87 119 101 62 22 35 112 312 264 160 73 125 97 92 358 65 57 109 36 51 36 130 151
37% 29% 45% 34% 38% 39% 36% 39% 32% 40% 39% 40% 39% 35% 30% 41% 38% 36% 34% 41% 35% 35% 37% 39% 35% 32% 35% 34% 32% 30% 40%
8 . . ° . . . d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - In touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 231 136 93 95 60 75 145 86 51 54 49 50 7 18 96 135 154 77 31 52 59 76 163 65 68 68 15 37 17 83 95
20% 25% 16% 30% 16% 17% 23% 17% 19% 18% 19% 32% 13% 19% 26% 18% 22% 17% 15% 17% 21% 29% 17% 39% 41% 20% 15% 25% 15% 19% 25%

c EF KM - - [4 ST w Zabe - - -

Does not apply 600 299 291 134 212 254 327 273 150 151 140 67 34 58 194 406 364 236 123 157 150 129 539 56 49 200 66 82 76 268 176

53% 54% 51% 43% 57% 56% 51% 55% 55% 51% 54% 43% 61% 59% 52% 53% 52% 54% 58% 52% 54% 50% 56% 34% 30% 59% 64% 55% 68% 62% 47%
[ [ L L L X Y v v v e

Don’t know 309 116 191 83 102 124 170 139 71 93 70 40 14 21 82 227 183 126 58 95 70 55 260 a5 49 72 23 30 19 83 105

27% 21% 33% 27% 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 31% 27% 25% 26% 22% 22% 30% 26% 29% 27% 31% 25% 21% 27% 27% 29% 21% 22% 20% 17% 19% 28%
8 . . ° v . . . d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 267 140 125 107 68 93 159 108 60 60 63 56 1 17 114 154 179 88 43 59 68 84 199 64 66 81 22 41 14 85 109
23% 25% 22% 34% 18% 20% 25% 22% 22% 20% 24% 36% 20% 18% 31% 20% 26% 20% 20% 19% 24% 32% 21% 39% 40% 24% 22% 28% 12% 20% 29%

EF KN - - [4 ST w Zac < * o * d

Does not apply 557 289 259 115 199 242 307 250 130 145 129 60 29 63 175 381 331 226 116 150 133 123 503 50 61 181 62 72 80 249 177

49% 52% 45% 37% 53% 53% 48% 50% 48% 49% 50% 38% 53% 64% 47% 50% 47% 51% 55% 49% 48% 47% 52% 30% 37% 53% 60% 48% 71% 57% 47%
c [ [ - e X Y v - Yzb* e

Don’t know 316 122 191 90 106 120 176 140 82 93 67 41 15 18 83 233 191 125 53 95 78 54 261 52 38 78 19 36 19 100 90

28% 22% 33% 29% 28% 26% 27% 28% 30% 31% 26% 26% 27% 18% 22% 30% 27% 29% 25% 31% 28% 21% 27% 31% 23% 23% 18% 24% 17% 23% 24%
8 N . . ° v . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Has the right plans for Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 260 149 108 115 73 72 145 114 64 64 54 58 6 14 108 152 184 75 35 65 67 83 192 65 83 74 12 33 17 86 105
23% 27% 19% 37% 20% 16% 23% 23% 24% 22% 21% 37% 11% 14% 29% 20% 26% 17% 16% 21% 24% 32% 20% 39% 50% 22% 12% 22% 15% 20% 28%
c EF UKMN - - [4 R ST w Zabe * * * d
Does not apply 495 249 238 112 171 212 271 224 130 131 103 54 24 53 164 331 297 198 119 115 121 107 443 49 30 175 49 66 71 233 130
43% 45% 41% 36% 46% 47% 42% 45% 48% 44% 40% 34% 44% 54% 44% 43% 42% 45% 56% 38% 43% 41% 46% 29% 18% 51% 47% 45% 63% 54% 35%
[ [ L - L oV X Y v v Yo* e
Don’t know 385 153 228 86 129 170 225 160 77 103 103 a5 25 32 100 285 220 165 58 123 91 70 328 53 53 91 42 49 24 115 141
34% 28% 40% 27% 35% 37% 35% 32% 28% 34% 40% 29% 45% 32% 27% 37% 31% 38% 28% 41% 33% 27% 34% 32% 32% 27% 41% 33% 22% 26% 38%
8 o | " - o sv 2 - - d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - A capable leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 283 158 124 103 84 96 165 118 62 67 67 59 13 15 110 172 187 96 43 75 76 79 210 69 74 75 25 53 24 102 117
25% 29% 22% 33% 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 23% 26% 38% 23% 15% 30% 22% 27% 22% 20% 25% 27% 30% 22% 42% 45% 22% 24% 35% 21% 23% 31%
c EF KN - - [4 s w Zac - z * d
Does not apply 504 263 232 119 180 205 267 237 137 125 112 51 27 53 169 335 301 203 115 119 118 118 450 51 39 178 47 62 65 227 141
44% 48% 40% 38% 48% 45% 42% 48% 50% 42% 43% 32% 49% 54% 46% 44% 43% 46% 54% 39% 42% 45% 47% 31% 24% 52% 46% 42% 57% 52% 38%
c [ L - L Lt X Y v v v e
Don’t know 353 130 218 90 109 154 210 143 72 106 81 47 15 31 92 261 213 140 54 110 85 64 303 46 52 87 32 34 24 105 117
31% 24% 38% 29% 29% 34% 33% 29% 27% 36% 31% 30% 28% 31% 25% 34% 30% 32% 25% 36% 30% 24% 31% 28% 31% 26% 30% 23% 22% 24% 31%
8 . . ° sv . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 341 185 153 116 89 136 207 134 76 84 77 67 12 25 129 212 204 136 48 94 83 95 264 71 102 95 25 54 20 119 153
30% 34% 27% 37% 24% 30% 32% 27% 28% 28% 30% 42% 21% 26% 35% 28% 29% 31% 23% 31% 30% 37% 27% 43% 61% 28% 25% 36% 18% 27% 41%

c 3 UKMN - - [4 s w Zabe - o - d

Does not apply 505 253 244 112 186 208 270 235 127 129 114 55 29 52 168 338 304 201 115 127 120 109 452 50 31 177 52 70 73 238 137

44% 46% 42% 36% 50% 46% 42% 47% 47% 43% 44% 35% 52% 53% 45% 44% 43% 46% 54% 42% 43% 42% 47% 30% 19% 52% 50% 47% 65% 55% 36%
[ [ - L oV X Y v v Yo* e

Don’t know 294 113 178 84 929 110 165 129 68 86 69 35 15 21 76 218 192 102 49 83 76 57 246 46 33 67 26 26 20 77 86

26% 21% 31% 27% 27% 24% 26% 26% 25% 29% 26% 22% 27% 21% 20% 28% 27% 23% 23% 27% 27% 22% 26% 27% 20% 20% 25% 17% 17% 18% 23%
8 . . ° . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 204 127 76 101 53 49 115 89 52 39 46 50 6 10 84 120 139 65 37 51 44 65 148 51 55 62 1 24 15 72 74
18% 23% 13% 32% 14% 11% 18% 18% 19% 13% 18% 32% 11% 11% 23% 16% 20% 15% 18% 17% 16% 25% 15% 31% 33% 18% 11% 16% 13% 17% 20%

c EF UKMN - - [4 u w Zabe - - -

Does not apply 453 230 214 100 165 188 245 208 119 116 95 45 27 50 161 292 273 180 100 103 115 109 400 51 29 162 46 65 63 217 126

40% 42% 37% 32% 44% 41% 38% 42% 44% 39% 36% 29% 49% 51% 43% 38% 39% 41% 47% 34% 41% 42% 42% 30% 18% 48% 44% 44% 56% 50% 34%
[ [ L L [ T X Y v v v e

Don’t know 483 195 285 111 156 217 282 201 100 143 119 61 22 37 127 357 289 194 74 150 119 86 414 65 81 115 47 60 34 145 175

42% 35% 50% 35% 42% 48% 44% 40% 37% 48% 46% 39% 40% 38% 34% 46% 41% 44% 35% 49% 43% 33% 43% 39% 49% 34% 45% 40% 30% 34% 47%
8 o | - - o sv v z - * * d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 298 169 128 104 86 109 176 123 64 77 74 56 1 16 115 183 197 102 43 70 84 89 230 64 80 83 27 54 18 96 133
26% 31% 22% 33% 23% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26% 28% 36% 20% 16% 31% 24% 28% 23% 20% 23% 30% 34% 24% 39% 48% 25% 26% 36% 16% 22% 35%
c EF N - - [4 s ST w Zac - 7 * d
Does not apply 438 230 199 115 136 187 241 197 124 113 86 53 24 38 152 286 260 178 102 11 97 100 388 47 26 154 43 56 66 201 17
38% 42% 35% 37% 36% 41% 38% 40% 45% 38% 33% 34% 44% 39% 41% 37% 37% 40% 48% 37% 35% 38% 40% 28% 16% 45% 42% 38% 58% 46% 31%
c K - - Lt X Y v v Yo* e
Don’t know 404 153 248 94 151 159 225 178 84 109 100 47 20 44 105 299 244 159 67 123 98 72 344 55 60 102 33 39 29 137 125
35% 28% 43% 30% 41% 35% 35% 36% 31% 36% 38% 30% 36% 45% 28% 39% 35% 36% 32% 41% 35% 28% 36% 33% 36% 30% 32% 26% 26% 31% 33%
8 o . I ° v . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - A strong leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 249 138 110 101 77 72 142 107 60 51 57 61 1 10 104 145 177 72 32 69 61 76 177 67 64 80 16 39 20 93 101
22% 25% 19% 32% 21% 16% 22% 22% 22% 17% 22% 39% 20% 10% 28% 19% 25% 16% 15% 23% 22% 29% 18% 40% 39% 24% 15% 26% 18% 22% 27%
EF N N UKMN - - [4 R s w Zac * * *
Does not apply 534 275 251 114 185 234 292 242 139 130 124 52 30 60 168 366 312 222 17 124 140 119 479 50 56 177 52 75 67 234 169
47% 50% 44% 37% 50% 52% 45% 49% 51% 43% 48% 33% 53% 61% 45% 48% 44% 51% 55% 41% 50% 46% 50% 30% 34% 52% 50% 50% 60% 54% 45%
[ [ L L L I T X Y v v v e
Don’t know 357 138 213 97 111 148 208 149 73 118 79 43 15 28 100 257 212 145 63 111 77 66 307 49 46 82 36 35 25 107 106
31% 25% 37% 31% 30% 33% 32% 30% 27% 40% 31% 28% 26% 29% 27% 33% 30% 33% 30% 37% 28% 25% 32% 29% 28% 24% 35% 23% 22% 25% 28%
8 L . . ° v . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Shares my values

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 250 141 107 929 68 84 147 103 57 69 56 53 5 1 101 149 166 85 38 65 60 74 189 56 97 62 14 33 14 90 102
22% 26% 19% 32% 18% 18% 23% 21% 21% 23% 21% 34% 8% 11% 27% 19% 24% 19% 18% 21% 21% 28% 20% 33% 59% 18% 14% 22% 12% 21% 27%

c EF MN UKMN - - [4 s w Zabe - - -

Does not apply 571 290 272 130 196 244 314 257 142 146 125 66 32 59 185 386 333 238 126 150 138 125 505 63 21 208 62 78 76 259 157

50% 53% 47% 42% 53% 54% 49% 52% 52% 49% 48% 42% 59% 60% 50% 50% 48% 54% 60% 49% 50% 48% 52% 38% 13% 61% 60% 52% 67% 60% 42%
[ [ - L v X Y v v v e

Don’t know 319 120 195 83 109 126 181 137 72 84 79 37 18 28 86 233 202 116 48 89 81 62 269 48 47 69 27 38 23 84 117

28% 22% 34% 27% 29% 28% 28% 28% 26% 28% 31% 24% 33% 29% 23% 30% 29% 27% 23% 29% 29% 24% 28% 29% 28% 20% 26% 25% 20% 19% 31%
8 . . ° . . . d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - Gets the big decisions right

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375

Does apply 220 135 83 102 63 55 130 90 53 49 51 48 5 13 90 130 160 60 34 50 61 70 153 63 62 65 12 30 16 83 85
19% 24% 15% 33% 17% 12% 20% 18% 20% 17% 20% 31% 9% 13% 24% 17% 23% 14% 16% 16% 22% 27% 16% 38% 38% 19% 12% 20% 14% 19% 23%

c EF UKMN - - [4 R ST w Zabe - - -

Does not apply 495 245 242 113 172 210 267 229 126 126 116 46 31 51 166 329 292 203 114 112 125 110 445 47 26 174 57 71 69 225 136

43% 44% 42% 36% 46% 46% 42% 46% 46% 42% 45% 29% 56% 52% 45% 43% 42% 46% 54% 37% 45% 42% 46% 28% 16% 51% 55% 47% 61% 52% 36%
[ [ L L L L L v X Y v v v e

Don’t know 424 171 249 96 138 189 245 180 93 124 93 62 19 34 116 308 249 175 64 142 93 81 364 56 77 101 34 49 28 125 155

37% 31% 43% 31% 37% 42% 38% 36% 34% 41% 36% 40% 35% 34% 31% 40% 36% 40% 30% 47% 33% 31% 38% 34% 46% 30% 33% 33% 25% 29% 41%
8 o - - o suv Zbc - - - d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of the Conservative Party, Kemi Badenoch - An experienced leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 204 120 83 111 59 35 112 92 55 40 40 a5 12 12 93 111 154 51 33 53 51 65 138 62 53 69 13 22 16 77 68
18% 22% 14% 35% 16% 8% 18% 18% 20% 13% 16% 29% 23% 12% 25% 14% 22% 12% 15% 17% 18% 25% 14% 37% 32% 20% 12% 15% 14% 18% 18%
c EF 3 KN - - [4 R s w Zabe - - -
Does not apply 640 329 302 17 214 310 358 283 148 170 153 73 30 65 203 437 357 283 129 162 163 139 582 53 80 197 67 104 74 271 225
56% 60% 53% 37% 57% 68% 56% 57% 55% 57% 59% 47% 54% 67% 55% 57% 51% 65% 61% 53% 58% 54% 60% 32% 48% 58% 64% 70% 66% 62% 60%
c D DE L * [ Q X v v v
Don’t know 295 102 189 85 101 109 172 124 68 89 66 38 13 20 75 220 190 105 50 89 65 56 243 51 34 73 24 23 23 86 82
26% 19% 33% 27% 27% 24% 27% 25% 25% 30% 26% 25% 24% 21% 20% 29% 27% 24% 24% 29% 23% 22% 25% 31% 20% 22% 23% 16% 20% 20% 22%
8 . . ° . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - An honest person

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 334 209 123 131 73 130 168 166 76 105 71 42 19 21 107 227 208 126 75 81 89 76 262 68 66 83 17 97 19 79 170
29% 38% 21% 42% 20% 29% 26% 33% 28% 35% 27% 27% 34% 21% 29% 30% 30% 29% 35% 27% 32% 29% 27% 41% 40% 24% 17% 65% 17% 18% 45%
c EF 3 G N - - w Zac * YZac* * d
Does not apply 522 238 275 102 213 206 332 190 129 121 115 79 24 54 183 338 321 201 91 136 131 122 457 61 57 204 64 9 81 289 95
46% 43% 48% 33% 57% 45% 52% 38% 48% 40% 44% 51% 44% 55% 49% 44% 46% 46% 43% 45% 47% 47% 48% 37% 34% 60% 61% 6% 2% 67% 25%
oF [ H - ”» X b Yb Yo* - Yo* e
Don’t know 285 105 177 79 87 118 142 142 66 73 74 36 12 23 82 203 172 113 46 88 59 63 243 38 43 53 23 43 13 66 110
25% 19% 31% 25% 23% 26% 22% 29% 24% 25% 28% 23% 22% 24% 22% 26% 25% 26% 22% 29% 21% 24% 25% 23% 26% 16% 22% 29% 12% 15% 29%
8 G - - z - 7 - d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - In touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

508
45%

475
42%

157
14%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
284 221
51% 38%

c

209 257
38% 45%
58 97
11% 17%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34

(D)
344

312

138
44%

114
36%

19%

35-54

152
41%

168
45%

53
14%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
398

217
48%

193
43%

a4
10%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
253 255
39% 51%

G
298 177
46% 36%
H
91 66
14% 13%

North

281

272

115
42%

119
4%

38
14%

Midlands
)
295

299

110
37%

47
16%

Region
South London

(K) (L
258 158
260 157
126 72
48% 46%

N
104 66
40% 42%

30 18
12% 12%

1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling

Adults 18+ GB

Wales

(™M)

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

31
31%

50
51%

17
17%

Education

Non-

(0) (P)
642 498
372 768
152 355
41% 46%
162 313
44% 41%
58 929
16% 13%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
318 190
45% 43%
274 201
39% 46%
109 48
16% 11%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999
m ()
253 274
304 279
145 126
48% 45%
120 112
40% 40%
39 40
13% 15%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

110
42%

115
4%

14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity

White  Minority

ethnic ethnic

group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
432 73
45% 44%
415 s6
43% 34%
116 37
12% 23%

w

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

125
37%

178
53%

36
10%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

34
33%

(b)
123

149

138
92%
Yzac*

Other
(c)
100

113

29
26%

71
63%

13
11%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

145
33%

253
58%

30

Leave
(e)
341

375



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 593 319 270 163 178 253 321 273 137 156 145 76 26 53 199 395 361 233 109 155 152 138 511 77 106 169 41 137 44 193 268
52% 58% 47% 52% 48% 56% 50% 55% 50% 52% 56% 49% 47% 54% 53% 51% 51% 53% 52% 51% 55% 53% 53% 46% 64% 50% 40% 92% 39% 44% 71%

c - - Zac - Yzac* - d

Does not apply 409 192 210 98 152 159 245 164 104 105 87 56 24 35 129 280 250 160 84 106 98 89 352 54 43 143 53 8 64 211 76

36% 35% 36% 31% 41% 35% 38% 33% 38% 35% 33% 35% 44% 35% 35% 36% 36% 36% 40% 35% 35% 34% 37% 33% 26% 42% 51% 6% 57% 49% 20%
[ - - b Yb Yo* - Yzb* e
Don’t know 137 40 95 52 44 42 76 62 31 38 28 25 5 10 44 93 90 47 18 42 28 33 100 35 17 28 9 4 4 30 32
12% 7% 16% 17% 12% 9% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10% 21% 10% 8% 9% 3% 4% 7% 8%
8 F . . w b . . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Has the right plans for Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 393 225 166 124 102 168 191 203 95 112 96 a5 21 24 122 271 244 149 80 108 97 92 326 64 71 102 14 133 18 98 213
35% 41% 29% 40% 27% 37% 30% 41% 35% 38% 37% 29% 38% 25% 33% 35% 35% 34% 38% 35% 35% 35% 34% 38% 43% 30% 13% 89% 16% 23% 57%

c 3 3 G - - Zac ac - Yzac* - d

Does not apply 528 243 276 115 201 213 339 189 123 131 109 81 28 56 190 338 321 207 98 132 128 124 462 63 65 200 67 4 79 285 102

46% 44% 48% 37% 54% 47% 53% 38% 45% 44% 42% 52% 50% 57% 51% 44% 46% 47% 46% 43% 46% 48% 48% 38% 39% 59% 65% 2% 70% 66% 27%
[ [ H - K* [ X b Yb Yo* - Yo* e

Don’t know 218 83 133 74 71 74 112 107 54 56 55 30 6 18 60 158 135 83 34 65 53 a5 175 40 30 38 23 13 15 51 61

19% 15% 23% 24% 19% 16% 17% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 12% 18% 16% 21% 19% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 18% 24% 18% 11% 22% 8% 13% 12% 16%
8 F . . b Zb+ . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - A capable leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

420
37%

503
4%

217
19%

Gender
Male Female

(8) (©
559 567
551 575
240 176

4% 31%

c
236 258
43% 45%

75 140
14% 24%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34

(D)
344

312

39%

19%

35-54

113
30%

188
50%

72
19%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
398

176
39%

195
43%

84
19%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
210 210
33% 42%

G
315 188
49% 38%
H
117 100
18% 20%

North

281

272

96
35%

126
46%

50
18%

Midlands
)
295

299

125
42%

120
40%

18%

Region
South London

(K) (L
258 158
260 157

94 53
36% 34%
112 69
43% 44%

54 35
21% 22%

Wales

(™M)

54
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PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

28
29%

51
52%

19
20%

Education
Non-
(0) (P)
642 498
372 768
129 291
35% 38%
180 323
49% 42%
[
62 154
17% 20%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
264 156
38% 36%
307 197
44% 45%
131 86
19% 20%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999
m ()
253 274
304 279
115 102
38% 37%
127 120
42% 43%
62 56
20% 20%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

102
39%

121
47%

14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
346 70
36% 42%
437 63
45% 38%
180 34
19% 20%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

110
32%

181
53%

49
14%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

24
23%

(b)
123

149

124
83%
Yzac*

Other
(c)
100

113

20
18%

81
72%
Yzb*

12
10%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

117
27%

265
61%

53
12%

33

Leave
(e)
341

375



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 527 279 244 129 154 244 270 257 127 148 126 65 21 39 154 373 320 207 91 159 138 110 456 67 97 133 34 137 36 151 273
46% 51% 42% 41% 41% 54% 42% 52% 47% 50% 48% 42% 39% 40% 41% 49% 46% 47% 43% 52% 50% 42% 47% 40% 58% 39% 33% 92% 32% 35% 73%

c DE G - - o v Zac - Yzac* - d

Does not apply 457 215 234 114 168 176 287 170 108 107 102 69 25 47 167 291 276 182 90 105 11 114 393 61 49 179 58 6 67 254 74

40% 39% 41% 36% 45% 39% 45% 34% 40% 36% 39% 44% 44% 48% 45% 38% 39% 41% 42% 35% 40% 44% 41% 37% 30% 53% 56% 4% 59% 59% 20%
H - - [ b Yb Yo* - Yo* e
Don’t know 156 58 97 70 52 34 85 71 37 43 32 23 9 12 52 104 106 50 31 40 30 36 114 38 20 28 1 5 10 29 29
14% 10% 17% 22% 14% 8% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 23% 12% 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 8%
8 EF 3 - - w b * * *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 303 178 124 112 75 117 147 157 80 94 69 34 13 13 107 196 196 107 54 79 77 78 240 60 52 67 16 102 19 80 156
27% 32% 22% 36% 20% 26% 23% 31% 30% 31% 27% 22% 23% 14% 29% 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 30% 25% 36% 31% 20% 15% 69% 17% 18% 41%
c EF G N N N - - w Zac * YZac* * d
Does not apply 492 236 247 121 177 193 307 184 120 123 108 65 29 47 169 323 286 206 100 125 120 110 423 65 54 184 63 1 69 256 85
43% 43% 43% 39% 47% 43% 48% 37% 44% 41% 41% 41% 52% 48% 45% 42% 41% 47% 47% 41% 43% 42% 44% 39% 32% 54% 61% 8% 61% 59% 23%
[ H - - b Yb Yo* - Yo* e
Don’t know 345 138 204 80 121 144 188 157 71 82 83 58 14 38 96 249 219 126 58 100 81 72 300 41 60 88 25 35 24 98 135
30% 25% 35% 25% 32% 32% 29% 32% 26% 27% 32% 37% 25% 38% 26% 32% 31% 29% 27% 33% 29% 28% 31% 25% 36% 26% 24% 24% 21% 23% 36%
8 . . ° z . . . d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave

(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 374 227 144 120 102 153 182 192 93 103 86 51 22 19 119 256 231 143 66 112 86 92 314 58 62 96 17 124 17 94 200
33% 41% 25% 38% 27% 34% 28% 39% 34% 34% 33% 33% 39% 20% 32% 33% 33% 33% 31% 37% 31% 35% 33% 35% 38% 28% 17% 83% 15% 22% 53%

c 3 G N N N N* - ac ac - Yzac* - d

Does not apply 507 240 258 119 180 208 325 182 122 126 118 68 22 51 179 327 311 195 92 123 138 118 434 68 68 189 62 9 79 270 103

44% 44% 45% 38% 48% 46% 51% 36% 45% 42% 45% 43% 39% 52% 48% 43% 44% 44% 43% 40% 50% 45% 45% 41% 41% 56% 60% 6% 70% 62% 27%
[ H - - b Yb Yo* - Yzb* e

Don’t know 259 84 173 74 92 93 135 124 57 69 56 37 12 28 74 185 158 101 54 69 54 50 215 40 35 55 24 16 16 71 73

23% 15% 30% 24% 25% 20% 21% 25% 21% 23% 21% 24% 22% 28% 20% 24% 23% 23% 25% 23% 19% 19% 22% 24% 21% 16% 23% 11% 15% 16% 19%
8 . . b . .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - A strong leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Total
(A)

1140

1140

472
41%

466
41%

202
18%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
559 567
551 575
268 199
49% 35%

c

219 238
40% 42%
65 137
12% 24%

Aggregated Age breaks

18-34

(D)
344

312

146
47%

111
35%

18%

35-54

125
34%

175
47%

73
20%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/)/K/L./M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

55+
(F)
398

200
44%

181
40%

73
16%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
(6) (H)
762 378
642 498
245 226
38% 45%
292 174
45% 35%

H
105 98
16% 20%

North

281

272

105
39%

118
43%

49
18%

Midlands
)
295

299

47%

106
36%

17%

Region
South London

(K) (L
258 158
260 157
106 60
41% 39%
105 65
40% 42%

48 31
19% 20%

Wales

(™M)

1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB

Education

Non-

Scotland Graduates graduates

(N)
9

98

36
37%

45
46%

17
17%

(0)

642

372

158
42%

158
42%

56
15%

(P)
498

768

314
41%

308

146
19%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(@ (R)
741 399
701 439
293 178
42% 41%
283 183
40% 42%
125 78
18% 18%

uPTO
£19,999

(s)
186

212

Income
£20,000- £35,000 -
£34,999 £54,999

m ()
253 274
304 279
123 120
40% 43%
126 107
42% 39%
55 51
18% 18%

£55,000+
[\
346

260

118
45%

106
41%

14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group group
(w) (x)
932 195
962 167
392 73
1% 44%
405 59
42% 35%
165 35
17% 21%

Conservati

ve
\)
162

166

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour

@

122
36%

172
51%

46
13%

Liberal
Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

31
30%

(b)
123

149

125
83%
Yzac*

Other
(c)
100

113

29
26%

70
62%

14
12%

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain

(d)

238
55%

52
12%

37

Leave
(e)
341

375



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Shares my values

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 384 209 172 121 100 163 178 206 87 115 82 56 19 24 110 273 243 141 79 106 91 85 314 66 71 88 19 127 14 90 202
34% 38% 30% 39% 27% 36% 28% 41% 32% 39% 32% 36% 35% 25% 30% 36% 35% 32% 37% 35% 33% 33% 33% 39% 43% 26% 19% 85% 12% 21% 54%
c 3 3 G N - - Zac < - Yzac* - d
Does not apply 577 269 298 127 208 242 374 203 145 141 133 75 26 58 206 371 345 232 109 146 141 137 501 72 73 223 69 8 86 310 116
51% 49% 52% 41% 56% 53% 58% 41% 53% 47% 51% 48% 46% 59% 55% 48% 49% 53% 52% 48% 51% 53% 52% 43% 44% 66% 67% 5% 77% 71% 31%
[ [ H - - [ b Yb Yo* - Yo* e
Don’t know 179 73 104 64 65 50 90 89 40 42 a5 26 10 16 56 123 113 66 23 52 46 38 147 29 22 28 15 14 13 34 57
16% 13% 18% 21% 17% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 11% 17% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 8% 15%
F F . . . . . d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - Gets the big decisions right
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 298 174 122 104 74 121 150 148 67 95 69 41 16 1 101 197 199 100 57 71 79 79 237 58 50 73 14 101 17 69 166
26% 32% 21% 33% 20% 27% 23% 30% 25% 32% 26% 26% 28% 11% 27% 26% 28% 23% 27% 24% 28% 30% 25% 35% 30% 22% 13% 68% 15% 16% 44%
c 3 N N N N N* - w ac - Yzac* - d
Does not apply 519 247 264 133 189 197 333 186 128 121 114 74 30 52 189 330 306 213 97 131 123 128 445 70 62 192 62 14 75 275 89
46% 45% 46% 43% 51% 43% 52% 37% 47% 41% 44% 47% 54% 53% 51% 43% 44% 48% 46% 43% 44% 49% 46% 42% 38% 57% 60% 9% 66% 63% 24%
H - - [ b Yb Yo* - Yo* e
Don’t know 323 131 189 76 110 136 159 164 77 82 77 41 10 36 81 241 196 126 58 102 77 54 280 39 54 74 28 34 21 89 120
28% 24% 33% 24% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 27% 30% 26% 18% 36% 22% 31% 28% 29% 27% 34% 27% 21% 29% 23% 32% 22% 27% 23% 19% 21% 32%
8 G - m* o v z - - - d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q2. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? - The Leader of Reform UK, Nigel Farage - An experienced leader

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000- £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working  working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Does apply 409 245 160 140 117 152 208 201 929 113 98 55 22 22 142 267 267 142 89 88 101 109 330 74 67 119 32 94 30 129 180
36% 44% 28% 45% 31% 33% 32% 40% 36% 38% 38% 35% 40% 23% 38% 35% 38% 32% 42% 29% 36% 42% 34% 44% 40% 35% 31% 63% 27% 30% 48%
c EF G N N N - - T T w * YZac* * d
Does not apply 520 233 279 100 195 225 322 198 129 130 111 65 24 61 178 341 302 217 86 142 137 112 467 49 72 187 60 27 70 267 122
46% 42% 48% 32% 52% 49% 50% 40% 47% 43% 43% 42% 43% 63% 48% 44% 43% 50% 41% 47% 49% 43% 49% 30% 44% 55% 58% 18% 62% 61% 33%
[ [ H - KL X b Yb b* - Yo* e
Don’t know 212 74 136 73 61 77 112 100 44 56 51 37 10 14 52 159 132 80 37 74 41 40 165 43 27 33 1 29 12 39 73
19% 13% 24% 23% 16% 17% 17% 20% 16% 19% 20% 23% 18% 15% 14% 21% 19% 18% 17% 24% 15% 15% 17% 26% 16% 10% 11% 19% 11% 9% 19%
8 - - o w w - z - d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July

PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling

Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Agreat deal (2)

Afair amount (1)

Notvery much (0)

Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1)

Never heard of them (-2)

Don't know

NET: A great/ fair amount

NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them

Mean

Aigeia

Minister
and
Secretary
of state
for
Housing,
Rachel  Communiti
eeves,  esand
Chancellor  Local
ofthe  Governme

Excheauer  nt
(A) (8)
1140 1140
1140 1140
135 125
12% 1%

DEFGHIMOP  DEFGHIMP

429 387
38% 34%
BDEFGHUMO  DEFGHUP
»

312 331
7% 20%
FGHINP  FGHILNP.

163 166
14% 15%
e we
62 91
5% 8%
w Acn
a0 a
3% %
L L
564 512
a9% as%

MNP FGHULNP

040 030
BDEFGHUMO DEFGHUMOP
»

with the

Ed
Miliband,  Wes
Secretary Streeting,
ofState  Secretary
forEnergy  of State
and  for Health
Climate  and Social

Change  Care
© ()
1140 1140
1140 1140
17 8
10% 8%

DFGHIP FHp
404 265
35% 23%

DEFGHUMOP  FGHIP

347 329
30% 20%
FGHUKLNP  FGHULNP

167 188
15% 7%
e e

58 218
5% 19%

N AcEKLMNO
a7 54

% 5%

w ABKLN
520 351
6% 31%

EGHULNP  FGHULNP

030 020
DEFGHUMOP  FGHIP

of the i

Adults 18+ GB

3. How much, if anvthing, do vou know about each of the following politicians?

Lisa

iandy,
Darren  Secretary
Jones,  of State
Chief for

Yuette  Secretary  Culture,

Cooper,  tothe  Mediaand

Lovise
Haigh,

Kelr
starmer,

Pat  Andy Prime
McFadden, Burnham, Minister

Kemi
Badenoch,

Chancellor Mayorof ~ Sadiq andLeader EdDavey,  Nigel  Leaderof

Greater  Khan, o the

Duchyof Mancheste Mayorof  Labour

Secretarv Treasurv  Sport  LabourMP lancaster London  party
(€) (7 @) (H) ) 8] ®) (G}
1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
9 54 6 a2 a9 110 145 29
8% 5% 6% % % 10% 13% 22%
FoHIP e FGHIP  CDEFGHUMO  ABCDEFGHI

° Knop.
317 116 183 116 116 316 433 506
28% 10% 16% 10% 10% 28% 38% aa%
DFGHIP e eip e 3 DEGHP  DEFGHUMOP ABCDEFGHU
330 183 263 186 184 265 306 73
29% 16% 23% 16% 16% 23% 7% 24%

FGHILNP ° PP ° 3 PP FHp PP
199 181 176 157 175 170 1 67
17% 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 6%
AP, we e we e we e
150 E 397 574 555 224 s 7
13% a8% 35% 50% a9% 20% % 1%

ABCKLMNO  ABCDEGIKLM ABCOEILMN ABCDEGIKLM ABCDEGKLM ABCEKLNO LN

o
50 59 57 64 62 54 a0 29
% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% % %
IN ABKLMNO  ABKINO  ABCKLMNO ABKIMNO  ABKINO L
412 170 248 159 165 426 578 755
36% 15% 2% 14% 15% 37% 51% 6%
DFGHIP e EHip e 3 DEGHIP  BCDEFGHUM  ABCDEFGHU
o Kmop
529 363 439 343 350 a3 477 339
6% 32% 38% 30% 31% 38% a2% 30%
AFGHUKNP P FHILNP e 3 MNP FHILNP e
N 1 -0.60 -1.00 -1.00 -0.10 0.4 080
DFGHIP. 3 FHp 3 » DFGHIP  BCDEFGHUM  ABCDEFGH
o

This work was cari

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condif

Leaderof  Farage,  the
the Liberal Leader of Conservati Stewart
Democrats Reform UK veparty Lewis

™) (N) ©) ®)
1140 1140 1140 1140
1140 1140 1140 1140
92 214 % a3
8% 19% % %

FGHP  ABCOEFGHU  FGHIP
Kmop

355 522 349 85
31% a6% 31% 7%
DFGHIP  ABCOEFGHU  DFGHIP

343 267 383 124
30% 23% 34% 1%
FGHUNP  FHP  ABDEFGHIKL
194 78 183 18
17% 7% 16% 10%
e e w
m 27 82 700
10% % 7% 61%
Ackuno KN ABCDEFGHU
KMNo
a5 2 a3 70
% % % 6%
w N ABCDEKLMN
o
a47 736 aa8 128
39% 65% 39% 1%

DFGHIP  ABCOEFGHU  DFGHIP
Kmop

537 45 566 212
a7% 30% 50% 2%
AFGHUKNP P ABCOFGHUKL
NP

010 070 .20 130
DEFGHUP  ABCDEFGHII  DEFGHIP.
Kmop
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PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Rachel Reeves, Chancellor of the Exchequer
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 135 84 51 22 37 56 87 48 34 36 33 19 8 6 59 76 84 51 19 32 36 a4 112 23 26 a8 12 28 8 61 51
12% 15% 9% 14% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 6% 16% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 17% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 7% 14% 14%
¢ . . P s . o .
A fair amount (1) 429 218 207 97 127 205 248 181 109 96 93 75 22 34 151 278 256 173 81 117 103 107 371 56 75 157 42 66 44 189 167
38% 39% 36% 31% 34% 45% 39% 36% 40% 32% 36% 48% 40% 35% 41% 36% 37% 39% 38% 38% 37% 41% 39% 34% 45% 46% 40% 44% 39% 44% 44%
o€ ) . . . . .
Not verv much (0) 312 154 152 73 17 122 185 127 69 84 82 37 8 32 98 214 196 115 42 89 83 66 267 38 45 85 31 32 35 119 102
27% 28% 26% 23% 31% 27% 29% 26% 25% 28% 32% 24% 14% 32% 26% 28% 28% 26% 20% 29% 30% 25% 28% 23% 27% 25% 30% 21% 31% 27% 27%
o " . M+ s . . .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 163 52 107 45 57 60 76 87 36 51 37 1 10 19 35 127 94 69 46 41 31 27 137 23 16 38 13 16 19 39 50
14% 9% 19% 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 13% 17% 14% 7% 19% 19% 9% 17% 13% 16% 22% 13% 11% 10% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17% 9% 13%
8 G L g S o w - . -
Never heard of them (-2) 62 27 35 40 19 2 28 34 20 15 6 1 5 5 18 44 44 18 14 15 17 12 49 13 1 9 2 5 6 16 2
5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 1% 4% 7% 7% 5% 2% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
€F F K K+ . N . N e
Don’t know 40 18 22 15 16 8 18 22 5 17 9 4 2 2 10 29 26 13 1 10 8 4 26 13 3 2 4 3 1 10 3
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
F | . . w . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 564 301 259 139 164 261 335 229 143 132 126 94 29 40 211 353 340 224 100 149 139 151 483 80 101 205 54 94 52 250 218
49% 55% 45% 45% 44% 58% 52% 46% 52% 44% 48% 60% 53% 41% 57% 46% 49% 51% 47% 49% 50% 58% 50% 48% 61% 60% 52% 63% 46% 58% 58%
c o€ N N . 4 s 3 * o *
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 474 206 259 117 174 183 261 214 104 135 118 a8 18 51 133 341 290 184 88 130 114 93 405 61 61 123 43 48 54 158 152
42% 37% 45% 38% 47% 40% 41% 43% 38% 45% 46% 31% 33% 52% 36% 44% 41% 42% 42% 43% 41% 36% 42% 37% 37% 36% 42% 32% 48% 36% 41%
8 o L L - S o * . b*
Mean 0.40 0.50 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.60 0.50 0.30 0.40 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.30 0.20 0.50 0.30 0.40 0.40 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.30 0.70 0.60 0.50 0.70 0.30 0.60 0.60
c o€ H N N . 4 s < 3 * o *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Angela Rayner, Deputy Prime Minister and Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 125 74 50 45 33 47 76 49 40 29 23 23 4 6 52 72 73 51 19 39 25 36 105 18 20 49 10 29 1 55 53
11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 14% 7% 6% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 9% 20% 10% 13% 14%
¢ € . . P . . .
A fair amount (1) 387 204 179 80 127 179 231 156 95 79 92 67 20 34 136 251 242 145 71 98 94 108 329 57 68 147 33 51 40 179 142
34% 37% 31% 26% 34% 40% 36% 31% 35% 26% 36% 43% 36% 35% 37% 33% 35% 33% 33% 32% 34% 42% 34% 34% 41% 43% 32% 34% 35% 41% 38%
o o ) . . . . .
Not verv much (0) 331 159 168 73 104 154 182 149 64 109 85 33 15 25 101 230 197 134 45 91 93 74 284 41 58 85 37 46 31 125 124
29% 29% 29% 23% 28% 34% 28% 30% 24% 36% 33% 21% 27% 26% 27% 30% 28% 30% 21% 30% 33% 28% 30% 24% 35% 25% 36% 31% 27% 29% 33%
o L [ - . s - . N
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 166 68 94 51 54 61 86 80 38 50 34 19 7 18 47 118 104 62 42 46 36 25 137 27 16 39 17 15 17 50 44
15% 12% 16% 16% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12% 13% 19% 13% 15% 15% 14% 20% 15% 13% 10% 14% 16% 9% 12% 17% 10% 15% 12% 12%
. . v . . ..
Never heard of them (-2) 91 31 58 46 37 8 44 47 28 19 16 13 7 9 22 69 58 33 23 21 21 14 79 12 2 14 4 8 10 16 12
8% 6% 10% 15% 10% 2% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 13% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 1% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3%
8 F ¢ . . . . v
Don’t know 41 15 26 18 18 5 22 18 7 13 10 3 2 5 13 28 26 14 12 10 9 3 28 12 3 5 2 - 3 10 1
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 0%
F ¢ . . v w . . . e
NET: A great/ fair amount 512 279 229 125 160 227 307 205 135 108 116 90 24 40 189 323 315 196 90 137 119 145 434 74 88 196 43 80 51 233 194
45% 51% 40% 40% 43% 50% 48% 41% 50% 36% 44% 57% 43% 41% 51% 42% 45% 45% 43% 45% 43% 56% 45% 45% 53% 58% 41% 54% 45% 54% 52%
c o ) KN - . [ B a N . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 496 227 261 123 158 215 268 228 102 158 119 51 22 44 148 348 301 196 87 137 129 929 422 68 74 124 54 61 48 175 168
44% 41% 46% 39% 42% 47% 42% 46% 38% 53% 46% 33% 40% 45% 40% 45% 43% 45% 41% 45% 46% 38% 44% 41% 44% 37% 53% 41% 43% 40% 45%
It L .. . 2 . .
Mean 0.30 0.40 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.40 0.30 0.20 0.30 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.10 0.10 0.40 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.10 0.30 0.20 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.20 0.50 0.50
c o€ H ” - . 4 su < 3 - . *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Ed Miliband, Secretary of State for Energy and Climate Change
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 17 85 32 39 29 49 65 52 30 33 24 22 4 4 51 66 78 39 17 27 29 42 89 28 20 51 10 24 1 54 45
10% 15% 6% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14% 7% 4% 14% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 16% 9% 17% 12% 15% 10% 16% 1% 12% 12%
c N * . 4 ST w 3 3 o o -
A fair amount (1) 404 213 186 106 125 173 241 162 102 83 107 62 20 29 148 256 243 160 69 109 100 105 348 53 73 139 36 55 49 184 147
35% 39% 32% 34% 34% 38% 38% 33% 38% 28% 1% 40% 36% 30% 40% 33% 35% 37% 33% 36% 36% 40% 36% 32% 44% 1% 3a% 37% 43% 42% 39%
s s ) . . P . . .
Not verv much (0) 347 162 178 51 140 157 200 147 80 105 72 41 15 35 103 244 217 130 58 95 94 68 305 38 54 98 31 47 36 132 127
30% 29% 31% 16% 37% 35% 31% 29% 29% 35% 28% 26% 27% 35% 28% 32% 31% 30% 27% 31% 34% 26% 32% 23% 33% 29% 30% 31% 32% 30% 34%
o o . . X . . .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 167 45 120 50 51 66 87 80 39 46 36 17 9 21 39 129 92 75 43 49 29 28 144 21 13 34 20 17 18 43 48
15% 8% 21% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 21% 10% 17% 13% 17% 20% 16% 10% 11% 15% 12% 8% 10% 19% 12% 16% 10% 13%
8 - . o w vz . *
Never heard of them (-2) 58 27 30 44 13 1 28 30 15 13 10 1 5 4 18 40 42 16 9 13 16 14 a4 14 2 9 4 4 5 11 4
5% 5% 5% 14% 4% 0% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1%
e ¢ . . . . .
Don’t know 47 19 28 23 16 9 19 28 7 18 12 4 2 5 13 34 29 18 14 1 1 3 33 14 4 8 2 2 4 12 5
4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
F . . v w . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 520 298 218 144 154 222 306 214 132 116 131 84 24 33 199 322 321 199 87 136 130 147 436 81 93 191 46 79 50 237 192
46% 54% 38% 46% 41% 49% 48% 43% 49% 39% 50% 54% 43% 34% 53% 42% 46% 45% 41% 45% 47% 56% 45% 48% 56% 56% 45% 53% 44% 55% 51%
c N N N * . 4 s - . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 514 207 299 101 190 223 288 227 118 151 108 58 24 55 142 372 309 205 101 144 123 97 449 58 67 132 52 64 54 174 174
45% 38% 52% 32% 51% 49% 45% 45% 43% 51% 41% 37% 44% 57% 38% 48% 44% 47% 48% 47% 44% 37% 47% 35% 40% 39% 50% 43% 48% 40% 46%
8 o o L - KL o v v X - . -
Mean 0.30 0.50 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.50 0.40 0.30 0.40 0.30 0.40 0.40 0.20 0.10 0.50 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.30 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.30 0.50 0.20 0.50 0.50
c o€ N N - . 4 ST ac ac * o *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Wes Streeting, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 86 60 26 37 18 31 51 35 22 13 20 21 9 2 39 48 58 29 14 18 24 31 69 17 14 41 6 16 5 43 24
8% 11% 5% 12% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 14% 16% 2% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 12% 6% 10% 5% 10% 7%
c EF N N . 4 T » . »
A fair amount (1) 265 148 114 70 87 108 167 98 64 62 60 50 1 17 116 148 173 92 40 69 62 77 213 50 49 98 25 41 25 129 96
23% 27% 20% 23% 23% 24% 26% 20% 24% 21% 23% 32% 20% 18% 31% 19% 25% 21% 19% 23% 22% 29% 22% 30% 30% 29% 25% 28% 22% 30% 26%
c H ) - . 4 s - . -
Not verv much (0) 329 164 161 56 105 168 187 142 86 87 82 43 8 22 99 230 172 157 60 96 79 72 289 34 55 929 36 43 33 115 138
29% 30% 28% 18% 28% 37% 29% 28% 32% 29% 32% 27% 15% 23% 27% 30% 25% 36% 28% 32% 28% 27% 30% 20% 33% 29% 35% 29% 29% 26% 37%
o DE ™ ™ * . Q X * . * d
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 188 89 96 48 58 82 97 91 30 54 44 17 13 31 47 141 124 64 35 60 50 26 165 21 24 45 16 25 28 62 67
17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 15% 18% 11% 18% 17% 11% 24% 32% 13% 18% 18% 15% 16% 20% 18% 10% 17% 13% 15% 13% 15% 17% 25% 14% 18%
| " KL o v v * . z
Never heard of them (-2) 218 72 141 72 89 57 115 103 57 64 42 23 12 20 56 162 141 76 48 50 52 51 191 27 20 54 17 19 16 74 44
19% 13% 25% 23% 24% 12% 18% 21% 21% 21% 16% 15% 21% 21% 15% 21% 20% 17% 23% 16% 19% 20% 20% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 12%
8 F ¢ . . o . . .
Don’t know 54 18 36 28 17 9 25 29 12 19 12 3 2 5 15 39 33 21 15 1 12 4 36 18 4 3 3 6 6 12 6
5% 3% 6% 9% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 11% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%
8 €F - . v w - . z
NET: A great/ fair amount 351 208 140 108 105 139 218 133 86 75 80 71 20 19 155 196 231 121 54 87 85 108 282 67 63 139 32 57 30 172 120
31% 38% 24% 35% 28% 31% 34% 27% 32% 25% 31% 45% 36% 20% 42% 26% 33% 27% 26% 29% 31% 41% 29% 40% 38% 41% 31% 38% 27% 40% 32%
c H UKN - . [ B w 3 N . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 517 253 257 104 163 250 284 233 116 141 126 60 21 53 146 371 296 221 95 156 129 97 454 55 80 144 52 68 61 177 205
45% 46% 45% 33% 44% 55% 44% 47% 43% 47% 49% 38% 38% 55% 39% 48% 42% 50% 45% 51% 46% 37% 47% 33% 48% 42% 50% 45% 54% 41% 55%
o 3 * S o Q v X * . * d
Mean -0.20 0.10 -0.40 -0.20 -0.30 -0.10 -0.10 -0.30 -0.10 -0.30 -0.10 0.20 -0.20 -0.50 0.10 -0.30 -0.20 -0.20 -0.30 -0.20 -0.20 * -0.20 0.10 0.10 0.10 -0.10 0.10 -0.20 * *
B B *
c 3 N N KN* - . 4 s w - . -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/FG/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CO/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Yvette Cooper, Secretary
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 95 63 31 31 26 37 59 36 28 18 25 20 4 2 46 49 63 32 10 27 23 34 73 22 12 42 7 22 2 39 42
8% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 13% 7% 2% 12% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 13% 8% 13% 7% 12% 6% 15% 2% 9% 11%
c N N - . 4 s w 3 - o -
A fair amount (1) 317 176 138 66 83 168 188 129 79 72 63 58 20 24 119 198 183 134 60 80 74 84 269 45 55 121 33 51 36 150 123
28% 32% 24% 21% 22% 37% 29% 26% 29% 24% 24% 37% 36% 25% 32% 26% 26% 31% 29% 26% 27% 32% 28% 27% 33% 36% 32% 34% 32% 35% 33%
c o€ K N . 4 - . *
Not verv much (0) 330 167 161 73 125 133 188 143 76 87 93 43 12 19 96 234 206 124 56 102 80 67 287 37 56 94 32 44 25 124 115
29% 30% 28% 23% 33% 29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 36% 28% 22% 19% 26% 31% 29% 28% 26% 33% 29% 26% 30% 22% 34% 28% 31% 30% 22% 29% 31%
o N . . . . .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 199 77 118 60 63 76 104 94 34 59 49 20 12 25 54 144 126 72 37 51 53 42 170 28 29 43 15 17 26 64 66
17% 14% 21% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 13% 20% 19% 12% 22% 25% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 13% 14% 12% 23% 15% 18%
8 | - w * . z
Never heard of them (-2) 150 52 95 60 61 30 80 70 45 45 18 14 5 24 44 106 95 55 37 32 36 29 127 24 7 34 13 10 18 46 21
13% 9% 17% 19% 16% 7% 12% 14% 17% 15% 7% 9% 8% 24% 12% 14% 14% 13% 18% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 4% 10% 12% 7% 16% 11% 6%
B F F K K - K - . v e
Don’t know 50 17 32 23 16 10 24 26 10 17 12 3 2 5 13 36 28 22 1 13 12 4 37 12 6 5 4 3 5 12 8
4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
F . . v . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 412 239 169 97 109 206 247 165 107 90 88 78 24 26 164 247 246 166 70 106 97 118 343 66 67 163 40 74 38 189 165
36% 43% 29% 31% 29% 45% 38% 33% 39% 30% 34% 50% 43% 27% 44% 32% 35% 38% 33% 35% 35% 45% 36% 40% 40% 48% 39% 49% 34% 43% 44%
c o€ KN - . 4 B 3 - . *
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 529 243 278 132 188 209 292 237 110 146 142 63 25 43 150 379 332 197 93 152 134 109 456 65 86 137 46 62 51 188 181
46% 44% 48% 42% 50% 46% 45% 48% 40% 49% 55% 40% 45% 44% 40% 49% 47% 45% 44% 50% 48% 42% 47% 39% 52% 40% 45% 41% 46% 43% 48%
n . . ° 2 . . .
Mean * 0.20 -0.20 -0.20 -0.10 0.20 0.10 -0.10 * -0.10 0.10 0.30 0.10 -0.50 0.20 -0.10 * * -0.20 0.10 * 0.20 * 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.10 0.40 -0.20 0.20 0.30
c o€ N N N N . 4 s 3 3 - o *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, WX, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Darren Jones, Chief Secretary to the Treasury

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education
Non-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) ()
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768
Agreat deal (2) 54 38 17 33 9 12 33 21 19 8 10 15 - 2 34 21
5% 7% 3% 11% 2% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 9% - 2% 9% 3%
c €F ) ™ * . 4
A fair amount (1) 116 78 37 67 31 18 71 45 27 24 30 28 4 3 56 60
10% 14% 6% 21% 8% 4% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 18% 7% 3% 15% 8%
c EF F N N - . 4
Not verv much (0) 183 98 82 49 65 69 99 84 50 44 43 27 9 8 63 120
16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17% 17% 17% 8% 17% 16%
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 181 83 96 44 60 77 103 78 30 61 29 32 13 16 51 129
16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 11% 20% 11% 20% 24% 16% 14% 17%
K K K .
Never heard of them (-2) 548 233 306 96 189 262 307 241 136 143 134 47 25 62 150 398
48% 42% 53% 31% 51% 58% 48% 48% 50% 48% 51% 30% 45% 64% 40% 52%
8 o o L L L - I o
Don’t know 59 21 37 23 20 16 29 30 9 18 14 7 4 6 18 40
5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5%
F . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 170 116 53 100 40 30 104 66 46 32 40 43 4 5 90 81
15% 21% 9% 32% 11% 7% 16% 13% 17% 11% 15% 27% 7% 5% 24% 11%
c EF N N UKMN - . [
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 363 181 179 93 124 146 202 161 81 105 72 59 22 2 114 249
32% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 31% 32% 30% 35% 28% 38% 40% 25% 31% 32%
Mean -1.00 -0.70 -1.20 -0.40 -1.10 -1.30 -0.90 -1.00 -0.90 -1.10 -1.00 -0.50 -1.10 -1.50 -0.60 -1.10
c EF N N N UKMN® - . 4
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality
(5%): AB/CO/E/G/H, M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/UMN, W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
(5%): AB/C.O/E/F.G/H, /N, 0/P,Q/R,S/T/UNV, W/X, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
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212

27
13%
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-1.20
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29 27
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50 3
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37 50
12% 18%
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v v
15 10
5% 3%
41 37
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87 93
29% 33%
-1.10 -1.00

£55,000+

(]
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260

11%
sTU

16%
sTU

19%

27%
sTU

33%

-0.50
sTU

for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
(w) (X)
932 195
962 167
36 17
4% 10%
w
79 36
8% 2%
w
146 35
15% 21%
151 29
16% 17%
509 34
53% 20%
X
a1 17
4% 10%
w
115 52
12% 31%
w
297 64
31% 38%
-1.10 -0.20
w
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17%
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36%

-1.00

General Election 2024 Vote
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@
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50
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32%

-0.70
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-1.00

(b)
123

149

-1.10
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-1.30
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(d)
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56
13%

53
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207
48%

20

80
18%

127
29%

-0.90

Leave
(e)
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70
19%

53
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203
54%

41
11%

123
33%

-1.10

47



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Lisa Nandy, Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 64 42 23 39 8 18 37 28 24 17 8 14 * 2 31 34 50 14 12 8 19 25 36 28 1 29 6 9 - 31 17
6% 8% 4% 12% 2% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 3% 9% 1% 2% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 10% 4% 17% 7% 8% 6% 6% - 7% 5%
c €F K K * . 4 R T w 3 3 ¢ o -
A fair amount (1) 183 124 57 57 65 61 115 68 48 34 39 40 12 1 83 100 138 46 23 47 50 59 153 29 26 71 14 35 18 87 63
16% 23% 10% 18% 17% 13% 18% 14% 18% 11% 15% 25% 22% 11% 22% 13% 20% 10% 1% 16% 18% 23% 16% 18% 16% 21% 14% 23% 16% 20% 17%
c KN - . [ R s N . -
Not verv much (0) 263 138 124 58 79 126 147 116 70 71 65 33 9 15 92 171 141 122 48 73 55 69 224 37 44 87 24 40 21 102 102
23% 25% 22% 18% 21% 28% 23% 23% 26% 24% 25% 21% 16% 16% 25% 22% 20% 28% 23% 24% 20% 26% 23% 22% 26% 26% 23% 27% 19% 23% 27%
o . . Q . . .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 176 82 92 44 53 79 91 84 33 59 44 15 14 10 49 126 97 79 31 50 43 38 150 24 28 51 25 12 15 49 65
15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% 20% 17% 10% 25% 11% 13% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 24% 8% 13% 11% 17%
It n . br . .
Never heard of them (-2) 397 145 243 93 149 155 224 173 87 98 93 46 18 55 99 298 243 154 80 113 101 62 361 32 50 95 34 50 52 148 122
35% 26% 42% 30% 40% 34% 35% 35% 32% 33% 36% 29% 33% 56% 27% 39% 35% 35% 38% 37% 36% 24% 38% 19% 30% 28% 33% 34% 46% 34% 33%
8 o - KM o v v v X - . vz
Don’t know 57 20 37 22 19 15 27 30 10 20 10 9 2 5 18 39 32 24 17 12 10 7 39 17 7 7 1 3 7 17 6
5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 10% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2%
. . v w . . ..
NET: A great/ fair amount 248 166 80 96 73 79 152 96 72 51 46 54 12 12 114 134 188 60 35 56 69 84 189 57 37 100 20 44 18 119 80
22% 30% 14% 31% 19% 17% 24% 19% 26% 17% 18% 34% 22% 13% 31% 17% 27% 14% 16% 18% 25% 32% 20% 34% 23% 29% 20% 29% 16% 27% 21%
c €F KN KN * . 4 R ST w 3 - . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 439 220 216 101 133 205 239 200 103 129 110 48 23 26 141 297 238 201 80 124 98 107 373 60 72 138 49 52 36 151 167
38% 40% 38% 32% 35% 45% 37% 40% 38% 43% 42% 31% 41% 26% 38% 39% 34% 46% 38% 41% 35% 41% 39% 36% 43% 41% 47% 35% 32% 35% 44%
DE N N * . Q * . * d
Mean -0.60 -0.30 -0.90 -0.30 -0.80 -0.70 -0.60 0.70 -0.40 0.70 -0.70 -0.30 -0.70 -1.10 030 -0.80 -0.50 -0.80 -0.70 0.70 -0.60 -0.20 -0.70 * -0.50 -0.30 -0.60 -0.40 -0.90 -0.50 -0.60
c €F KN N N IKN® * . 4 R B w < 3 - o *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Louise Haigh, Labour MP
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 42 25 17 30 7 5 31 12 13 8 7 13 1 * 31 1 38 4 2 4 1 25 20 22 5 30 * 5 - 22 1
4% 5% 3% 10% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% 0% 8% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 10% 2% 13% 3% 9% 0% 3% - 5% 3%
€F KN - . 4 R B w ac N . N
A fair amount (1) 116 88 26 63 36 18 74 43 32 26 30 24 2 3 56 60 96 21 14 31 26 43 81 33 13 49 9 15 10 44 30
10% 16% 5% 20% 10% 4% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 15% 3% 3% 15% 8% 14% 5% 6% 10% 9% 17% 8% 20% 8% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
c €F F N MN - . 4 R su w * . *
Not very much (0) 186 98 87 9 66 71 104 82 54 5 36 30 10 1 71 115 119 67 36 51 6 44 155 29 37 64 1 24 19 78 65
16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 14% 19% 18% 1% 19% 15% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 19% 11% 16% 17% 18% 17%
. . a . . ..
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 157 71 84 44 50 63 72 85 35 52 36 10 1 14 51 106 89 68 36 47 34 31 136 20 31 40 18 18 12 62 49
14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 18% 14% 6% 19% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 19% 12% 17% 12% 11% 14% 13%
6 L L i . . . .
Never heard of them (-2) 574 247 318 104 191 279 330 244 124 155 134 68 30 63 144 430 323 251 113 154 145 109 519 51 75 148 59 81 62 207 207
50% 45% 55% 33% 51% 61% 51% 49% 46% 52% 52% 43% 53% 64% 39% 56% 46% 57% 53% 51% 52% 42% 54% 30% 45% 43% 57% 54% 55% 48% 55%
B o o€ N w o Q v v X * . *
Don’t know 64 22 42 23 23 19 31 33 14 12 17 12 2 7 19 45 36 28 12 17 17 7 51 12 4 9 6 7 9 22 14
6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4%
NET: A great/ fair amount 159 113 44 93 43 23 104 54 45 34 36 37 3 4 87 72 134 25 16 35 37 69 101 55 18 79 10 20 10 66 41
14% 20% 8% 30% 11% 5% 16% 11% 17% 11% 14% 24% 5% 4% 23% 9% 19% 6% 7% 11% 13% 26% 11% 33% 11% 23% 9% 13% 9% 15% 11%
c EF F H MN N JKMN * . 4 R B w Yabe * . *
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 343 169 171 93 116 134 176 167 88 97 73 39 21 25 122 221 209 134 71 98 80 76 291 48 68 104 29 42 31 140 114
30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 29% 27% 34% 32% 33% 28% 25% 38% 25% 33% 29% 30% 31% 34% 32% 29% 29% 30% 29% 41% 31% 28% 28% 28% 32% 30%
Mean -1.00 -0.80 -1.20 -0.40 -1.10 -1.40 -1.00 -1.10 -0.90 -1.10 -1.10 -0.70 -1.30 -1.50 -0.60 -1.20 -0.80 -1.30 -1.20 -1.10 -1.10 -0.60 -1.20 -0.30 -1.00 -0.70 -1.30 -1.10 -1.20 -0.90 -1.10
c €F F N N N IKMN® - . 4 R s w abe N . *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, WX, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Pat McFadden, Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 49 39 10 29 12 8 34 15 1 1 12 1 2 2 26 23 42 8 9 9 10 21 34 15 10 21 1 9 6 20 17
4% 7% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5%
c EF * . 4 R T w - . -
A fair amount (1) 116 69 47 47 36 32 70 46 31 23 16 33 2 1 62 54 82 34 17 26 25 43 78 37 20 47 8 16 15 53 39
10% 13% 8% 15% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 21% 4% 11% 17% 7% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 16% 8% 2% 12% 14% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10%
c F KM - . [ s w N . -
Not verv much (0) 184 112 71 58 60 66 114 70 58 51 37 21 6 1 74 110 119 65 22 49 51 53 152 29 35 62 14 23 8 68 56
16% 20% 12% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14% 21% 17% 14% 14% 11% 11% 20% 14% 17% 15% 10% 16% 18% 20% 16% 17% 21% 18% 14% 15% 7% 16% 15%
c - . 4 s 3 3 - . -
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 175 100 72 43 49 83 92 83 33 55 37 19 17 13 57 118 100 74 44 44 35 41 147 25 23 50 23 28 13 67 59
15% 18% 13% 14% 13% 18% 14% 17% 12% 19% 14% 12% 31% 13% 15% 15% 14% 17% 21% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 23% 19% 12% 16% 16%
c KN . u - . *
Never heard of them (-2) 555 209 336 117 193 244 302 252 130 139 142 63 25 56 137 418 325 230 102 157 148 97 502 48 70 152 51 71 63 205 192
49% 38% 58% 38% 52% 54% 47% 51% 48% 47% 55% 40% 46% 57% 37% 54% 46% 52% 48% 52% 53% 37% 52% 29% 42% 45% 49% 47% 56% 47% 51%
8 o o L - S o v v v X - . -
Don’t know 62 23 38 17 24 21 29 33 9 20 15 9 3 6 17 45 33 28 17 18 9 5 48 13 8 8 6 3 8 20 13
5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3%
. . v v . . ..
NET: A great/ fair amount 165 108 57 77 48 41 105 61 42 34 29 44 5 12 88 77 123 42 26 36 35 63 113 52 29 67 9 25 21 74 56
15% 20% 10% 25% 13% 9% 16% 12% 15% 11% 11% 28% 8% 13% 24% 10% 18% 10% 12% 12% 13% 24% 12% 31% 18% 20% 8% 17% 18% 17% 15%
c €F UKMN - . [ R B w a - . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 359 212 144 101 109 149 206 153 91 106 74 40 23 24 130 228 220 139 66 93 86 95 300 54 58 112 38 51 21 136 115
31% 38% 25% 32% 29% 33% 32% 31% 34% 36% 29% 26% 41% 24% 35% 30% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 36% 31% 32% 35% 33% 37% 34% 19% 31% 31%
¢ . . ‘ E o o .
Mean -1.00 -0.70 -1.30 -0.60 -1.10 -1.20 -0.90 -1.10 -0.90 -1.00 -1.10 -0.60 -1.20 -1.20 -0.60 -1.20 -0.90 -1.20 -1.10 -1.10 -1.10 -0.60 -1.10 -0.40 -0.80 -0.80 -1.20 -0.90 -1.10 -0.90 -1.00
c €F H IKMN® - . 4 R s w a a * . *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Andy Burnham, Mayor of Greater Manchester
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE

Political Leadership Polling

Adults 18+ GB

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (]
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260
Agreat deal (2) 110 76 34 34 28 48 60 49 40 24 15 17 8 5 48 61 64 46 13 36 24 35
10% 14% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 15% 8% 6% 11% 15% 5% 13% 8% 9% 10% 6% 12% 9% 14%
c KN - . [ s
A fair amount (1) 316 171 140 66 97 153 206 110 91 66 78 44 15 23 121 195 186 130 54 73 81 88
28% 31% 24% 21% 26% 34% 32% 22% 33% 22% 30% 28% 26% 23% 33% 25% 27% 30% 25% 24% 29% 34%
c o H ) » . 3 T
Not verv much (0) 265 129 132 48 85 132 148 117 58 70 73 37 7 20 89 176 153 113 41 78 66 53
23% 23% 23% 15% 23% 29% 23% 24% 21% 24% 28% 24% 13% 21% 24% 23% 22% 26% 19% 26% 24% 20%
[ o v N .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 170 73 96 57 47 67 83 87 27 59 38 22 13 12 43 128 120 51 38 55 34 35
15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 15% 13% 18% 10% 20% 15% 14% 23% 12% 11% 17% 17% 12% 18% 18% 12% 14%
| " . o R
Never heard of them (-2) 224 80 140 80 98 46 17 107 47 64 42 31 8 32 55 169 144 80 50 50 59 45
20% 14% 24% 26% 26% 10% 18% 22% 17% 21% 16% 20% 14% 32% 15% 22% 21% 18% 24% 17% 21% 17%
8 F F - KM* o
Don’t know 54 22 32 28 18 8 27 27 9 16 13 5 5 7 16 38 34 20 15 12 15 4
5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2%
F F - . v v
NET: A great/ fair amount 426 247 174 100 126 201 266 160 131 90 94 61 23 28 169 257 250 176 67 108 105 123
37% 45% 30% 32% 34% 44% 42% 32% 48% 30% 36% 39% 41% 28% 46% 33% 36% 40% 32% 36% 38% 47%
c o€ H KN - . [ B
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 436 202 228 105 132 199 231 204 84 130 111 59 20 32 132 304 272 163 79 133 101 88
38% 37% 40% 34% 35% 44% 36% 41% 31% 43% 43% 38% 36% 32% 35% 40% 39% 37% 37% 44% 36% 34%
o€ | | - . v
Mean -0.10 0.20 -0.30 -0.30 -0.20 0.20 * -0.20 0.20 -0.30 -0.10 * * -0.50 0.20 -0.20 -0.10 * -0.30 * -0.10 0.10
c o€ H N N . - . 4 s
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, IM/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group  group
(w) (X)
932 195
962 167
88 21
9% 13%
277 37
29% 2%
231 33
24% 20%
139 29
14% 17%
191 30
20% 18%
37 17
4% 10%
w
365 58
38% 35%
369 61
38% 37%
-0.10 -0.10

Conservati
ve

)
162

166

19
11%

36
21%

51
31%

36
22%

18
11%

4%

55
33%

87
52%

General Election 2024 Vote

Labour
@
396

340

52
15%

127
37%

62
18%

45
13%

51
15%

179
53%

107
32%

0.20
c

Liberal

Democrats Reform UK

(a)
104

103

41
40%

45
43%

(b)
123

149

Other
(c)
100

113

43
38%

-0.20

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain
(d)
474

434

44
10%

154
36%

93
21%

48
11%

81
19%

13
3%

198
46%

142
33%

Leave
(e)
341

375

47
12%

110
29%

112
30%

57
15%

12%

157
42%

170
45%

51



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Sadiq Khan, Mayor of London
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 145 95 49 43 48 54 88 56 24 34 31 44 8 4 62 83 98 46 18 36 36 51 113 32 26 60 13 34 5 62 65
13% 17% 9% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 28% 14% 4% 17% 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 13% 20% 12% 19% 16% 18% 13% 23% 5% 14% 17%
c UKN - . [ ST w 3 3 N o -
A fair amount (1) 433 229 196 95 154 184 257 176 95 105 105 74 17 37 150 283 267 166 68 127 101 111 370 61 70 152 36 63 49 189 156
38% 42% 34% 30% 41% 41% 40% 35% 35% 35% 41% 47% 31% 37% 40% 37% 38% 38% 32% 42% 36% 43% 38% 36% 42% 45% 34% 42% 43% 44% 42%
¢ o o u . . . . .
Not verv much (0) 306 141 163 77 95 134 166 140 89 78 74 21 1 33 98 208 184 122 61 76 91 51 266 33 46 77 27 30 37 109 102
27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 29% 26% 28% 33% 26% 29% 13% 20% 34% 26% 27% 26% 28% 29% 25% 33% 20% 28% 20% 28% 23% 26% 20% 33% 25% 27%
L L L .. I v . . .
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 171 63 106 53 49 70 95 76 40 51 36 12 13 19 38 133 102 70 37 50 33 38 146 24 19 38 23 20 15 56 45
15% 11% 18% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 8% 23% 19% 10% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11% 22% 13% 13% 13% 12%
8 L g S o z . -
Never heard of them (-2) 45 7 37 25 15 5 14 31 17 12 5 5 4 2 15 30 25 20 14 7 9 6 38 7 2 8 2 2 2 9 7
4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 1% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
8 F F G K - . * . -
Don’t know 40 16 24 19 14 7 22 19 7 18 8 1 2 4 9 32 25 15 13 8 9 3 29 1 3 4 3 * 5 10 1
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0%
F L . . v w . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 578 324 245 138 201 238 345 233 118 140 136 118 25 40 212 365 366 212 86 163 137 162 483 92 96 212 49 97 54 250 221
51% 59% 43% 44% 54% 52% 54% 47% 44% 47% 52% 75% 45% 41% 57% 48% 52% 48% 41% 54% 49% 62% 50% 55% 58% 62% 47% 65% 48% 58% 59%
c [ UKMN - . 4 s su ac * act -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 477 204 269 130 143 203 261 216 129 129 111 32 24 52 136 341 285 192 98 126 124 89 413 57 65 115 50 49 52 165 147
42% 37% 47% 42% 38% 45% 41% 43% 48% 43% 43% 21% 43% 53% 37% 44% 41% 44% 46% 41% 45% 34% 43% 34% 39% 34% 48% 33% 46% 38% 39%
8 L L L g S o v v z . N
Mean 0.40 0.60 0.20 0.30 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.90 0.20 0.20 0.60 0.30 0.50 0.40 0.20 0.50 0.40 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.40 0.70 0.40 0.60 0.60
c [ o H I UKMN - . 4 s s s ac * act -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Keir Starmer, Prime Minister and Leader of the Labour party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 249 158 88 84 83 83 154 95 55 57 54 57 12 14 107 142 167 82 34 62 54 90 198 51 36 103 16 43 20 109 85
22% 29% 15% 27% 22% 18% 24% 19% 20% 19% 21% 36% 22% 15% 29% 19% 24% 19% 16% 21% 19% 35% 21% 31% 22% 30% 15% 29% 17% 25% 23%
c F UKN - . [ B w ac - a* *
A fair amount (1) 506 247 253 123 155 228 302 205 116 127 126 59 29 48 177 329 305 201 91 118 146 116 445 57 78 166 46 67 53 215 172
44% 45% 44% 39% 41% 50% 47% 41% 43% 43% 49% 38% 52% 49% 48% 43% 44% 46% 43% 39% 52% 45% 46% 34% 47% 49% 45% 45% 47% 49% 46%
o€ . . T M . . .
Not verv much (0) 273 101 169 60 100 113 136 137 68 75 65 28 7 30 61 212 164 108 52 98 54 43 239 30 43 56 32 34 29 89 104
24% 18% 29% 19% 27% 25% 21% 27% 25% 25% 25% 18% 12% 31% 16% 28% 23% 25% 25% 32% 19% 17% 25% 18% 26% 17% 31% 23% 26% 21% 28%
8 o G - M+ o w z z . *
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 67 28 37 23 22 22 32 35 23 23 5 8 6 2 15 51 37 29 21 18 13 8 48 17 3 12 7 5 6 12 12
6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3%
X K Kx . v w . . ..
Never heard of them (-2) 17 5 1 10 4 3 6 1 5 6 2 3 - * 5 12 12 4 4 3 5 2 13 4 3 - - * 1 3 3
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 0% 1% 1% 1%
F . . 2 . . .
Don’t know 29 12 17 12 10 6 12 16 5 1 7 1 2 2 7 22 15 14 9 5 7 2 20 8 3 2 3 - 3 7 -
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% - 3% 2% -
. . v . . ..
NET: A great/ fair amount 755 406 341 207 238 311 456 299 171 184 181 116 41 63 284 471 472 283 125 180 200 206 642 108 114 269 62 110 73 323 257
66% 74% 59% 66% 64% 68% 71% 60% 63% 62% 69% 74% 74% 64% 76% 61% 67% 65% 59% 59% 2% 79% 67% 65% 69% 79% 60% 74% 65% 75% 68%
c H ) * . 4 s ST Yac - . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 339 129 207 83 122 134 168 172 91 98 70 36 12 32 76 263 202 138 73 116 66 51 287 47 46 69 39 39 36 101 116
30% 23% 36% 27% 33% 30% 26% 34% 33% 33% 27% 23% 22% 33% 21% 34% 29% 31% 35% 38% 24% 20% 30% 28% 28% 20% 38% 26% 32% 23% 31%
8 G - . o w w z . z d
Mean 0.80 1.00 0.70 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.90 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.90 1.00 0.90 0.80 1.00 0.70 0.80 0.80 0.60 0.70 0.80 110 0.80 0.90 0.90 110 0.70 1.00 0.80 1.00 0.90
c H ) u - . 4 B Yac - a* -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Ed Davey, Leader of the Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 92 61 30 39 24 30 60 32 22 20 27 19 1 4 44 48 60 32 13 27 20 30 71 20 9 35 12 17 8 36 29
8% 11% 5% 12% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 12% 2% 4% 12% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12% 7% 12% 5% 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 8%
c I .. . P . . .
A fair amount (1) 355 187 165 86 102 167 210 145 83 82 81 60 21 29 134 222 208 147 59 90 93 95 294 59 74 134 40 44 37 172 136
31% 34% 29% 28% 27% 37% 33% 29% 31% 27% 31% 38% 37% 29% 36% 29% 30% 33% 28% 30% 33% 37% 31% 35% 44% 40% 38% 30% 33% 40% 36%
o€ . . P b . . .
Not verv much (0) 343 166 172 66 124 153 197 146 90 88 82 46 13 24 97 246 214 129 57 104 79 70 308 32 49 91 32 52 36 116 136
30% 30% 30% 21% 33% 34% 31% 29% 33% 30% 31% 30% 24% 24% 26% 32% 31% 29% 27% 34% 28% 27% 32% 19% 29% 27% 31% 35% 32% 27% 36%
o o . . X . . . g
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 194 79 112 51 67 75 95 98 38 58 43 21 12 21 51 143 120 74 47 47 53 35 168 23 23 48 12 28 16 66 60
17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 17% 15% 20% 14% 20% 17% 14% 22% 21% 14% 19% 17% 17% 22% 15% 19% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14% 12% 19% 14% 15% 16%
. . o v . . ..
Never heard of them (-2) 111 40 68 54 37 21 55 56 30 35 16 8 6 16 30 81 73 38 26 27 23 25 89 21 8 26 4 7 1 28 13
10% 7% 12% 17% 10% 5% 9% 11% 11% 12% 6% 5% 10% 16% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 6% 3%
8 €F F - KL - . -
Don’t know 45 17 28 17 20 8 25 20 9 15 10 3 2 5 16 29 26 19 10 9 10 5 32 12 4 4 3 1 5 16 1
4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0%
F ¢ . . w . . . e
NET: A great/ fair amount 447 249 195 125 126 197 270 178 105 102 108 78 22 32 178 269 268 179 72 117 113 126 365 78 82 169 52 61 45 208 165
39% 45% 34% 40% 34% 43% 42% 36% 39% 34% 42% 50% 39% 33% 48% 35% 38% 41% 34% 39% 41% 48% 38% 47% 50% 50% 50% 41% 40% 48% 44%
c 3 N - . 4 ST - . -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 537 245 284 117 191 229 292 245 128 147 125 67 26 44 148 389 334 203 104 151 132 105 476 55 72 140 45 80 52 182 196
47% 45% 49% 37% 51% 50% 46% 49% 47% 49% 48% 43% 46% 45% 40% 51% 48% 46% 49% 50% 47% 40% 49% 33% 43% 41% 43% 54% 46% 42% 52%
[ o N . o X 5 2 - d
Mean 0.10 0.30 * * * 0.20 0.20 * 0.10 * 0.20 0.40 * -0.20 0.30 * 0.10 0.10 -0.10 0.10 0.10 0.30 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.30 0.40 0.20 0.10 0.30 0.30
c o€ H N UMN® - . 4 s * . -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Nigel Farage, Leader of Reform UK
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 214 132 78 64 65 85 119 95 53 55 55 31 12 8 77 137 136 78 43 57 49 57 181 33 22 71 17 64 15 78 93
19% 24% 14% 20% 17% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 9% 21% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 22% 19% 20% 13% 21% 16% 43% 14% 18% 25%
c N N - . - Yzact -
A fair amount (1) 522 262 254 129 163 230 313 209 108 136 128 77 23 51 178 344 311 211 86 133 135 125 458 61 97 171 45 64 48 213 187
46% 48% 44% 41% 44% 51% 49% 42% 40% 46% 49% 49% 41% 52% 48% 45% 44% 48% 41% 44% 49% 48% 48% 37% 58% 50% 43% 43% 43% 49% 50%
o . . M be . . .
Not verv much (0) 267 108 158 60 100 107 144 123 71 64 58 29 12 33 79 188 163 105 47 81 67 50 229 34 31 80 29 16 39 110 75
23% 20% 27% 19% 27% 24% 22% 25% 26% 21% 22% 19% 22% 34% 21% 24% 23% 24% 22% 27% 24% 19% 24% 20% 19% 23% 28% 11% 35% 25% 20%
8 o - I b b* . Yo
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 78 25 51 28 24 26 38 41 25 24 8 13 6 2 21 57 50 28 21 24 9 19 57 19 12 13 1 5 7 21 16
7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 3% 8% 12% 2% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 3% 7% 6% 11% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
8 KN K KN . u w z . N
Never heard of them (-2) 27 12 15 17 7 2 10 16 9 9 4 4 - * 5 22 21 6 9 5 8 5 15 12 - 2 - * 2 4 1
2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% - 0% - 0% 2% 1% 0%
e . . w . . .
Don’t know 32 12 20 14 14 3 19 13 6 10 7 3 2 3 12 20 21 1 6 5 9 5 23 9 5 3 2 * 1 9 4
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
F ¢ . . . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 736 394 332 193 228 315 431 305 161 191 183 107 34 59 256 481 447 289 129 190 185 182 638 94 118 242 61 128 63 291 280
65% 72% 58% 62% 61% 69% 67% 61% 59% 64% 70% 69% 62% 60% 69% 63% 64% 66% 61% 62% 66% 70% 66% 57% 71% 71% 59% 86% 56% 67% 75%
c 3 I * . 4 X 3 3 - Yzact N
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 345 133 209 88 124 133 181 164 96 88 66 42 19 35 100 245 212 133 68 105 77 69 286 52 43 92 40 21 46 131 91
30% 24% 36% 28% 33% 29% 28% 33% 35% 29% 25% 27% 33% 36% 27% 32% 30% 30% 32% 34% 27% 26% 30% 31% 26% 27% 39% 14% 41% 30% 24%
B K - . b b b* . vzb*
Mean 0.70 0.90 0.60 0.70 0.70 0.80 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.70 0.90 0.80 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.70 0.80 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.50 0.80 0.90 0.70 1.20 0.60 0.80 1.00
c o I . - . 4 X ac N Yzact - d
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/N,W/X,Y/2/a/b/cd/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Kemi Badenoch, Leader of the Conservative party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not upTO £20,000-  £35,000 - ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 99 67 31 44 29 26 71 29 22 12 24 30 7 4 54 45 74 26 10 18 24 44 68 31 23 46 7 14 1 46 38
9% 12% 5% 14% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 4% 9% 19% 12% 4% 14% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 9% 17% 7% 19% 14% 14% 7% 10% 1% 11% 10%
c €F H ) KN ”» . 4 R B w < 3 - o -
A fair amount (1) 349 188 158 82 116 152 210 139 81 92 73 63 14 25 121 228 216 133 64 94 83 91 289 58 77 108 26 63 35 142 141
31% 34% 28% 26% 31% 33% 33% 28% 30% 31% 28% 40% 26% 26% 33% 30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 30% 35% 30% 35% 47% 32% 25% 43% 31% 33% 38%
K . . zac . a* .
Not verv much (0) 383 183 194 75 122 186 206 178 94 97 111 28 13 41 118 265 222 161 66 110 104 69 348 29 48 118 41 45 51 154 132
34% 33% 34% 24% 33% 41% 32% 36% 34% 32% 43% 18% 24% 42% 32% 34% 32% 37% 31% 36% 37% 26% 36% 18% 29% 35% 40% 30% 46% 35% 35%
[ 0E L L i * S v v X - . Yo
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 183 76 106 57 57 69 96 87 38 60 32 24 12 17 41 142 115 69 38 59 39 36 157 25 1 52 23 17 17 56 54
16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 12% 15% 22% 17% 11% 19% 16% 16% 18% 19% 14% 14% 16% 15% 7% 15% 22% 12% 15% 13% 14%
K . . ° M v . .
Never heard of them (-2) 82 24 57 36 33 13 37 45 28 24 9 10 7 5 23 59 47 35 24 15 18 16 72 10 2 12 4 7 5 24 7
7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 3% 6% 9% 10% 8% 3% 6% 12% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2%
8 F F K K* . T - . - e
Don’t know 43 14 29 18 18 7 22 21 9 14 10 3 2 5 15 28 27 16 10 9 10 4 29 14 4 3 3 1 3 12 2
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
F ¢ . . w . . .
NET: A great/ fair amount 448 254 189 126 145 178 281 167 103 104 98 93 21 30 175 274 290 158 74 112 107 135 357 89 100 155 33 78 36 187 180
39% 46% 33% 40% 39% 39% 44% 34% 38% 35% 38% 59% 38% 30% 47% 36% 41% 36% 35% 37% 38% 52% 37% 53% 61% 46% 32% 52% 32% 43% 48%
c H UKMN - . 4 sTu w zac ac * act -
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 566 259 300 132 179 256 302 265 131 157 143 51 25 58 160 407 337 229 104 168 143 105 505 54 59 169 64 62 69 210 186
50% 47% 52% 42% 48% 56% 47% 53% 48% 53% 55% 33% 46% 59% 43% 53% 48% 52% 49% 55% 51% 40% 52% 32% 36% 50% 62% 42% 61% 48% 50%
DE L L L - S o v v X Y Yo . Yo
Mean 0.20 0.40 * 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.30 * 0.10 * 0.30 0.50 * 0.10 0.40 0.10 0.20 0.10 * 0.10 0.20 0.40 0.10 0.50 0.70 0.40 0.10 0.40 0.10 0.30 0.40
c H ) MN® N . [ s w zac ac * act -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, WX, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q3. How much, if anything, do you know about each of the following politicians? - Stewart Lewis
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands  South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other Remain Leave
() (8) © () (E) (L] (@) (H) (U] (0] (K) G ™) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (s) m ) (] (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Agreat deal (2) 43 30 12 31 10 3 27 16 1 9 9 9 4 1 24 19 37 6 5 9 1 17 28 13 5 21 2 6 2 21 7
4% 5% 2% 10% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
c €F F * . 4 R w - . -
A fair amount (1) 85 56 27 52 26 7 58 27 19 15 16 29 2 4 47 38 74 10 9 23 19 32 47 36 15 39 4 6 10 32 25
7% 10% 5% 17% 7% 1% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 19% 3% 4% 13% 5% 11% 2% 4% 8% 7% 12% 5% 21% 9% 12% 4% 4% 9% 7% 7%
c €F F UKMN - . [ R s w b - . -
Not verv much (0) 124 74 51 52 39 33 64 61 34 32 32 21 2 3 48 76 86 38 18 26 30 46 94 30 20 33 9 22 3 32 45
11% 13% 9% 17% 10% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 4% 3% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 18% 10% 18% 12% 10% 9% 15% 3% 7% 12%
c €F N N N * . B w < - o -
Heard of them but know nothing about them (-1) 118 58 59 37 42 40 58 60 25 37 18 14 12 1 38 80 80 38 26 27 27 23 90 26 22 28 13 9 1 46 30
10% 10% 10% 12% 1% 9% 9% 12% 9% 13% 7% 9% 2% 1% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 16% 13% 8% 12% 6% 10% 1% 8%
KL . w . . .
Never heard of them (-2) 700 307 382 116 237 348 408 292 166 188 167 76 33 71 200 500 386 314 129 197 180 136 649 45 96 210 68 101 74 282 252
61% 56% 66% 37% 63% 77% 64% 59% 61% 63% 64% 49% 59% 73% 54% 65% 55% 72% 61% 65% 65% 52% 67% 27% 58% 62% 66% 67% 66% 65% 67%
8 o DE L L L * L o Q v v X * . *
Don’t know 70 27 43 24 21 25 28 42 17 18 18 8 2 8 16 54 36 33 24 21 1 5 54 15 7 8 7 6 12 22 16
6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 2% 6% 9% 4% 2% 7% 4% 11% 5% 4%
6 . . w v . . I
NET: A great/ fair amount 128 87 39 83 36 9 84 43 30 24 25 38 6 5 70 57 112 16 14 32 30 50 75 49 20 60 6 12 12 53 32
11% 16% 7% 27% 10% 2% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 24% 10% 5% 19% 7% 16% 4% 7% 11% 11% 19% 8% 30% 12% 18% 6% 8% 11% 12% 8%
c €F F KN * . 4 R B w ab - . *
NET: Not very much/ Heard of them but know
nothing about them 242 131 110 89 80 73 122 121 59 69 51 35 15 14 86 156 167 76 a4 53 57 69 184 57 42 61 22 31 14 78 75
21% 24% 19% 29% 22% 16% 19% 24% 22% 23% 20% 22% 26% 14% 23% 20% 24% 17% 21% 18% 20% 27% 19% 34% 25% 18% 21% 21% 13% 18% 20%
F » . R U w < * . *
Mean -1.30 -1.10 -1.50 -0.50 -1.30 -1.70 -1.20 -1.30 -1.20 -1.40 -1.30 -0.80 -1.30 -1.60 -1.00 -1.40 -1.10 -1.60 -1.40 -1.30 -1.30 -0.90 -1.40 -0.40 -1.20 -1.10 -1.50 -1.30 -1.40 -1.30 -1.40
c €F F N KN* - . 4 R s w a * . *
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i i quality for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/CO/E/F.G/H, IM/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, WX, Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

(5%): AB/CD/E/F,G/H, V/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V, W/X, Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who
the person is, please indicate this below

Rachel Angela Ed Wes Yvette Darren Louise Pat Andy Sadiq Keir
Reeves Rayner  Miliband Streeting  Cooper Jones LisaNandy Haigh McFadden Burnham Khan Starmer
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F (6) (H) U 0] K) (C)
Unweighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Weighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Avery good leader (2) 54 79 55 62 74 36 39 57 38 151 77 102
5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 13% 7% 9%
F ACFGHI F F6l 2] Al ABCDEFGHIK  ACFGI  ACDEFGHI
L
A fairly good leader (1) 123 181 187 157 167 79 104 64 91 249 185 198
11% 16% 16% 14% 15% 7% 9% 6% 8% 22% 16% 17%
FHI AFGHI AFGHI AFGHI AFGHI H H ABCDEFGHIK  AFGHI ADFGHI
L
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 226 233 275 263 268 165 207 179 171 210 241 228
20% 20% 24% 23% 24% 14% 18% 16% 15% 18% 21% 20%
FHI FHI ABFGHIIL FGHI AFGHI fl Al FHI FHI
A fairly bad leader (-1) 219 151 196 98 135 48 86 57 64 69 130 193
19% 13% 17% 9% 12% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11% 17%
BDEFGHUK  DFGHU  BDEFGHUK FHI DFGHI FH FGHI BDEFGHUK
Avery bad leader (-2) 300 232 185 118 131 73 103 71 68 78 314 327
26% 20% 16% 10% 11% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 28% 29%
BCDEFGHI  CDEFGHI  DEFGHI) FHI) FGHI FHI BCDEFGHI  BCDEFGHI
Don’t know 150 170 178 209 192 236 210 247 258 172 141 67
13% 15% 16% 18% 17% 21% 18% 22% 23% 15% 12% 6%
L KL AKL ABIKL AKL ABCEIKL ABIKL  ABCDEGIKL ~ABCDEGIKL KL L
I don’t know who this person is 67 95 64 233 173 504 390 465 450 210 52 24
6% 8% 6% 20% 15% 44% 34% 41% 39% 18% 5% 2%
L ACKL L ABCEKL ABCKL ~ ABCDEGHUKL ~ABCDEIKL ~ ABCDEGIKL ~ABCDEGIKL  ABCEKL L
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 177 260 242 219 241 115 143 121 129 400 262 301
16% 23% 21% 19% 21% 10% 13% 11% 11% 35% 23% 26%
FGHI ADFGHI AFGHI AFGHI AFGHI F ABCDEFGHIK  ADFGHI  ABCDEFGHIK
L
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 520 382 381 216 265 121 189 128 132 148 443 520
46% 34% 33% 19% 23% 11% 17% 11% 12% 13% 39% 46%
BCDEFGHUK  DEFGHU  DEFGHI FHI DFGHI FHI BCDEFGHU  BCDEFGHUK
Mean -0.60 -0.30 -0.30 -0.10 -0.10 -0.10 -0.20 - -0.10 0.40 -0.40 -0.40
AKL AKL ABCGKL ABCKL ABCKL AKL ABCGKL ABCGKL  ABCDEFGHIK A A
L

ras carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Columnproportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/E/G/H/\/J/k/. Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)/K/L. Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

58
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PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Rachel Reeves

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 54 38 16 37 14 3 41 13 16 1 6 16 1 4 38 16 48 6 8 10 11 25 29 2 5 30 5 5 a 32 10
5% 7% 3% 12% 2% 1% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 10% 1% 2% 10% 2% 7% 1% % 3% 2% 10% 3% 15% 3% 9% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3%
c EF F H K * - P R SsTU w Y * . * e
Afairly good leader (1) 123 76 48 29 43 32 86 37 28 32 25 2% 4 8 70 53 93 30 19 30 29 39 93 28 12 67 13 4 9 67 20
11% 14% 8% 16% 11% % 13% % 10% 1% 10% 17% 7% 8% 19% % 13% % 9% 10% 10% 15% 10% 17% 7% 20% 13% 3% 8% 15% 5%
c F H * - P R w Ybe b* - * e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 226 127 99 7 67 85 137 % 51 56 o) a3 11 2 79 148 148 78 39 55 60 65 182 39 30 87 28 15 23 100 64
20% 23% 17% 2% 18% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 16% 27% 20% 2% 21% 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 2% 25% 19% 2% 18% 25% 27% 10% 20% 23% 17%
¢ K . . b b . .
Afairly bad leader (-1) 219 97 117 39 72 109 122 97 55 54 58 16 10 27 67 152 122 97 40 74 51 35 203 16 36 63 23 33 E?) 98 8
19% 18% 20% 12% 19% 2% 19% 19% 20% 18% 2% 10% 19% 27% 18% 20% 17% 2% 19% 2% 18% 14% 21% 10% 21% 18% 2% 2% 28% 2% 2%
D D L L * L v X * - *
Avery bad leader (-2) 300 146 151 25 108 168 144 156 76 79 87 2 13 19 65 235 153 148 57 86 80 51 290 9 73 a5 19 83 29 7 166
26% 27% 26% 8% 29% 37% 23% 31% 28% 27% 33% 17% 2% 19% 18% 31% 2% 34% 27% 28% 29% 19% 30% 5% 4% 13% 19% 56% 26% 17% 4%
D DE G L N * - o Q v v X Zac * Zac* z* d
Don't know 150 2 103 29 51 50 76 74 33 39 37 21 10 10 36 114 98 52 29 38 36 33 119 29 9 a1 14 7 10 51 31
13% 8% 18% 16% 14% 1% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 18% 10% 10% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12% 17% 6% 12% 13% 5% 9% 12% 8%
N . . ° . . B
1 don’t know who this person is 67 2 41 40 19 8 35 32 12 27 6 9 6 7 18 49 39 28 20 12 12 13 47 20 2 7 2 3 5 14 2
6% 2% 7% 13% 5% 2% 6% 6% % 9% 2% 6% 1% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 2% 2% 5% 5% 12% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
EF F K K* - T w * - * e
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 177 114 64 86 57 34 127 50 45 a3 31 a2 5 12 108 70 141 36 26 40 40 64 122 53 16 97 18 9 13 99 29
16% 2% 1% 28% 15% 8% 20% 10% 16% 14% 12% 27% 8% 13% 29% 9% 20% 8% 13% 13% 14% 25% 13% 32% 10% 29% 17% 6% 12% 23% 8%
c EF F H KMN * - P R STU w Ybe b* - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 520 23 268 64 180 276 267 253 131 134 144 2 23 25 132 387 275 25 97 160 130 86 493 25 108 108 2 116 61 171 229
46% 4% 7% 20% 48% 61% 42% 51% 48% 5% 55% 27% 42% 6% 36% 50% 39% 56% 46% 53% 47% 33% 51% 15% 65% 32% 41% 7% 54% 39% 66%
D DE G L L i * L o Q v v v X Za * Zac* z* d
Mean -0.60 -0.50 -0.80 020 0.70 -1.00 -0.50 -0.90 -0.60 -0.70 -0.90 -0.10 -0.80 -0.60 020 -0.90 -0.40 -1.00 0.70 -0.80 0.70 -0.20 -0.80 0.40 -1.00 -0.10 -0.40 130 0.70 -0.30 -1.10
c EF F H LKN* e - P R STU wr Yabe Yb* - b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)
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PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Angela Rayner
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 a74 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 79 53 25 38 27 14 57 2 25 18 19 12 1 4 36 a3 62 17 14 14 23 26 55 23 9 a0 8 8 7 50 12
7% 10% % 12% 7% 3% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 1% 4% 10% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 14% 6% 12% 7% 5% 6% 12% 3%
c F F H * . P R T w . - . o
Afairly good leader (1) 181 106 73 65 56 59 105 76 50 28 27 34 10 12 85 % 116 64 31 51 37 56 145 33 14 98 27 5 14 106 33
16% 19% 13% 21% 15% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 10% 2% 18% 13% 23% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 2% 15% 20% 8% 29% 26% 3% 13% 24% 9%
c F K K * - P u Ybe Yb* - b* e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 233 118 111 67 76 89 144 88 50 55 54 a 9 24 84 149 154 79 37 58 64 62 185 a3 27 82 29 16 27 93 68
20% 21% 19% 2% 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 19% 21% 26% 16% 24% 23% 19% 2% 18% 17% 19% 23% 24% 19% 26% 16% 24% 28% 1% 24% 21% 18%
. . b b . b
Afairly bad leader (-1) 151 79 69 32 38 80 8 67 27 37 46 13 10 17 ) 109 81 70 31 34 45 32 138 12 31 40 6 27 22 50 7
13% 14% 12% 10% 10% 18% 13% 13% 10% 12% 18% 8% 19% 18% 1% 14% 12% 16% 15% 1% 16% 12% 14% % 19% 12% 6% 18% 20% 12% 19%
DE i * - X a * a* a* d
Avery bad leader (-2) 232 106 122 14 79 139 111 120 56 64 58 26 10 17 50 181 116 115 43 7 59 33 226 4 63 2 14 77 20 53 142
20% 19% 21% 4% 21% 31% 17% 24% 21% 21% 2% 17% 19% 17% 14% 24% 17% 26% 20% 23% 21% 13% 23% 2% 38% 6% 13% 51% 18% 12% 38%
) DE G . . o a v v X Zac . Zact z d
Don't know 170 55 114 40 67 63 90 80 38 48 ) 20 10 12 46 124 109 61 32 54 34 34 139 30 21 44 13 10 16 58 43
15% 10% 20% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 12% 12% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 18% 13% 13% 12% 6% 14% 13% 1%
8 N . N . N
1 don’t know who this person is 95 35 60 56 30 10 50 a5 2 28 15 1 5 1 29 66 62 33 2 24 16 17 74 21 - 14 7 8 6 23 6
8% 6% 10% 18% 8% 2% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 1% 8% 9% 9% 7% 1% 8% 6% 6% 8% 13% - 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2%
8 € e * . v v v v e
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 260 159 99 104 83 73 162 98 74 66 46 26 10 16 121 139 178 81 44 65 60 82 201 57 23 137 34 13 2 156 45
23% 29% 17% 33% 2% 16% 25% 20% 27% 2% 18% 30% 19% 17% 32% 18% 25% 18% 21% 21% 2% 31% 21% 34% 14% 40% 33% 9% 19% 36% 12%
c € K K - . 3 R s1U w Yoc Yor . - e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 382 186 192 26 117 220 195 187 84 101 103 39 21 34 92 290 197 185 7 104 105 66 364 16 95 62 20 103 ) 103 214
34% 34% 33% 15% 31% 8% 30% 38% 31% 34% 40% 25% 38% 35% 25% 38% 28% 2% 35% 34% 38% 25% 38% 10% 57% 18% 20% 69% 37% 24% 57%
D DE G L * - o Q v v X Zac * Zac* zZa* d
Mean 030 -0.20 050 0.40 030 0.70 0.20 -0.50 0.20 -0.40 050 -0.10 050 -0.40 * -0.50 0.10 -0.60 -0.40 -0.40 -0.40 * -0.40 050 0.90 030 0.10 120 -0.40 0.10 0.90
c € e H K* - . 3 R - s1U wr - Yoe Yoct . Yor e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Ed Miliband
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (®) (E) (F) (6 (H) U] (U] (K) w (M) N (0) ) @ (R) (s) m (O] v) (w) x) v) @ (a) (b) () () (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 a74 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 55 34 21 32 18 5 36 19 15 14 1 1 1 3 35 20 42 13 18 9 10 18 38 16 9 24 7 1 9 28 7
5% 6% % 10% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% 5% % 7% 2% 3% 9% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% % 7% 4% 10% 5% % 7% 0% 8% 6% 2%
€ e - . 3 T w b b b* . b* e
Afairly good leader (1) 187 108 79 67 63 57 128 59 44 52 29 35 13 15 88 100 128 59 32 37 43 64 146 39 21 100 21 7 1 110 37
16% 20% 14% 21% 17% 13% 20% 12% 16% 17% 1% 2% 23% 16% 24% 13% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 25% 15% 24% 13% 30% 20% 5% 10% 25% 10%
c F H K K+ . 3 su w Yoe b . » e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 275 135 137 82 95 98 159 116 64 65 66 a2 14 24 89 186 185 EY 44 69 81 72 224 a7 32 85 35 25 32 105 91
24% 24% 24% 26% 25% 2% 25% 23% 24% 2% 26% 27% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26% 20% 21% 23% 29% 28% 23% 28% 19% 25% 34% 17% 29% 24% 24%
. . Yo . .
Afairly bad leader (-1) 19 89 103 29 57 111 118 79 50 48 50 25 3 21 60 137 104 93 29 63 53 35 182 13 44 68 21 26 16 85 86
17% 16% 18% 9% 15% 24% 18% 16% 19% 16% 19% 16% 5% 21% 16% 18% 15% 21% 14% 21% 19% 13% 19% 8% 27% 20% 20% 17% 14% 20% 23%
o 0E M M » m Q x » . »
Avery bad leader (-2) 185 110 73 13 60 112 74 111 42 55 53 18 8 10 41 143 99 86 27 67 46 25 175 9 37 14 a 76 17 32 117
16% 20% 13% 4% 16% 25% 1% 2% 15% 18% 20% 1% 14% 10% 1% 19% 14% 20% 13% 2% 16% 10% 18% 5% 2% 4% % 51% 15% 7% 31%
c o oE G - . o Q sv v X 7 - Vzact zt d
Don’t know 178 50 123 23 70 65 % 82 45 22 44 21 10 17 44 134 104 74 47 5 29 36 154 21 21 5 14 7 19 66 34
16% 9% 21% 14% 19% 14% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17% 15% 17% 2% 15% 1% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 4% 17% 15% 9%
8 » . o w b b b . b e
1 don’t know who this person is 64 25 38 a7 1 6 31 32 12 23 8 6 7 8 15 29 39 25 16 14 16 10 42 20 1 3 2 9 8 9 a
6% 5% 7% 15% 3% 1% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 12% 8% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 12% 1% 1% 2% 6% 7% 2% 1%
€ K* . w - z vz
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 242 142 100 99 81 62 164 78 59 66 40 a5 14 18 123 120 170 72 49 26 53 82 185 56 30 124 28 7 21 138 44
21% 26% 17% 32% 2% 14% 26% 16% 2% 2% 15% 29% 26% 19% 33% 16% 24% 16% 23% 15% 19% 32% 19% 34% 18% 37% 27% 5% 18% 32% 12%
c € e H K - . 3 R Y w b Yoc b* . b* e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 381 199 177 22 116 223 191 190 92 102 102 23 1 31 101 280 202 179 56 129 98 60 357 2 81 83 25 102 33 17 202
33% 36% 31% 13% 31% 29% 30% 38% 34% 34% 39% 27% 19% 32% 27% 36% 29% 1% 26% 43% 35% 23% 37% 13% 49% 24% 24% 68% 29% 27% 54%
o 0E G wm » . o Q sv v x Zac » Vzact » d
Mean 030 -0.30 030 030 030 0.70 0.10 -0.50 030 -0.30 050 * 0.10 -0.30 0.10 -0.50 0.20 -0.50 0.10 -0.60 030 0.10 -0.40 030 0.60 0.20 0.10 130 0.20 * -0.80
€ e H K* - . 3 R ™ A wr b* Yoc Yor . b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Wes Streeting
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 62 37 25 31 11 20 43 19 14 16 11 19 1 1 34 28 49 13 5 12 2 18 41 20 7 35 5 8 1 34 15
5% 7% 2% 10% 3% 2% 7% % 5% 5% 2% 12% 1% 1% 9% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 8% 7% 2% 12% % 10% 2% 6% 1% 8% %
EF KMN * - P R s s w c * - *
Afairly good leader (1) 157 103 54 2 51 63 99 58 35 35 35 28 9 16 7 83 108 29 2 2 35 55 129 27 23 58 30 14 1 80 5
14% 19% 9% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 18% 16% 16% 20% 1% 15% 1% 10% 14% 12% 21% 13% 16% 14% 17% 29% 9% 10% 19% 12%
c * - P su YZbe* - * e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 263 138 123 78 76 109 162 101 70 72 56 36 9 21 89 174 157 106 48 66 73 66 215 a2 51 9 2 30 2 9 98
23% 25% 21% 25% 20% 2% 25% 20% 26% 2% 2% 23% 16% 2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 23% 2% 26% 25% 2% 25% 31% 28% 2% 20% 19% 2% 26%
Afairly bad leader (-1) 98 29 48 19 36 23 49 29 30 18 29 13 3 6 33 65 52 26 2 23 2 23 %0 8 19 25 4 17 18 38 2
9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 1% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 12% 7% 2% 12% 16% 9% 11%
B . . . 200
Avery bad leader (-2) 118 67 47 18 37 63 51 67 29 30 31 9 11 8 30 88 68 50 23 a2 25 15 111 6 18 16 11 35 18 32 55
10% 12% 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 13% 1% 10% 12% 5% 20% 9% 8% 1% 10% 1% 1% 14% 9% 6% 12% 2% 1% 5% 10% 23% 16% 7% 15%
D G (8 - v X z * Yza* z* d
Don't know 209 74 133 25 75 89 117 92 51 60 5 19 12 2 55 154 120 89 43 55 56 33 188 18 25 63 18 1 2% 79 56
18% 13% 2% 14% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 17% 12% 21% 2% 15% 20% 17% 20% 20% 18% 20% 13% 20% 1% 15% 19% 18% % 2% 18% 15%
B * - o v X b b* - b*
1 don’t know who this person is 233 83 145 77 88 68 122 11 44 69 53 33 11 23 57 177 148 86 48 63 46 50 188 6 2 49 14 35 16 77 64
20% 15% 25% 25% 2% 15% 19% 2% 16% 23% 20% 2% 21% 2% 15% 23% 21% 19% 23% 21% 16% 19% 20% 27% 13% 14% 13% 23% 14% 18% 17%
s ¢ ¢ R . ° w B . B
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 219 141 78 75 61 83 141 77 49 51 46 a7 9 17 108 11 157 62 27 54 56 73 170 a7 30 93 34 2 13 114 61
19% 26% 14% 2% 16% 18% 2% 16% 18% 17% 18% 30% 17% 17% 29% 14% 2% 14% 13% 18% 20% 28% 18% 28% 18% 27% 33% 15% 1% 26% 16%
c E H K * - P R ST w be Ybe* - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 216 116 95 37 73 106 99 116 59 28 60 21 14 14 63 153 119 % 6 66 47 38 201 14 38 a1 14 52 36 70 97
19% 21% 17% 12% 19% 2% 15% 2% 2% 16% 2% 14% 25% 14% 17% 20% 17% 2% 2% 2% 17% 15% 21% 8% 23% 12% 14% 35% 32% 16% 26%
D D G * - X z * Za* za* d
Mean -0.10 * -0.10 030 020 -0.20 0.10 -0.30 -0.10 -0.10 020 0.40 -0.50 -0.10 020 -0.20 * -0.30 030 -0.20 * 020 020 050 020 030 020 -0.50 -0.60 020 030
EF H K e - P R * S ST wr * Ybe be* - * e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

\ B/C.D/E/F,G/HI//K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Yvette Cooper

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 74 39 35 32 20 21 55 19 19 17 17 13 2 6 44 30 57 17 12 16 21 2 54 20 10 a1 10 3 5 38 20
7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 9% % 7% 6% 7% 8% 2% 6% 12% 2% 8% % 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 12% 6% 12% 10% 2% 5% 9% 5%
EF H * . P R w b bt . *
Afairly good leader (1) 167 113 54 62 36 69 102 65 5 33 E?) 38 7 12 7 93 103 64 31 a7 35 28 135 31 20 91 18 5 14 101 35
15% 20% 9% 20% 10% 15% 16% 13% 16% 1% 12% 2% 13% 13% 20% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 14% 19% 12% 27% 17% 3% 12% 2% 9%
c 3 K * - P b Ybe b* - b* e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 268 136 131 61 99 109 170 99 64 67 65 40 10 2 % 179 178 91 36 67 79 73 21 a3 54 81 27 25 31 103 98
2% 25% 23% 19% 26% 2% 26% 20% 2% 23% 25% 26% 18% 2% 2% 23% 25% 2% 17% 2% 28% 28% 23% 26% 33% 2% 26% 17% 28% 2% 26%
H . . R s b . . .
Afairly bad leader (-1) 135 59 73 30 28 77 67 67 33 29 38 12 1 10 40 95 70 64 27 23 38 23 127 6 19 28 15 35 13 2 67
12% 1% 13% 10% 7% 17% 10% 14% 12% 10% 15% 8% 21% 1% 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 3% 11% 8% 15% 2% 1% 10% 18%
DE e - X * yz* * d
Avery bad leader (-2) 131 74 51 10 52 68 52 78 36 a4 27 10 9 4 29 101 75 55 31 36 29 18 122 8 25 17 5 50 12 31 69
1% 14% 9% 3% 14% 15% 8% 16% 13% 15% 10% 7% 16% 2% 8% 13% 1% 13% 15% 12% 10% 7% 13% 5% 15% 5% 5% 33% 10% 7% 18%
c ) o G w N® . o v X Za * Yzact * d
Don't know 192 67 123 35 75 82 112 80 40 52 52 27 9 13 49 143 106 86 37 58 38 37 169 20 2% a7 19 13 17 63 58
17% 12% 21% 1% 20% 18% 18% 16% 15% 17% 20% 17% 17% 13% 13% 19% 15% 20% 17% 19% 14% 14% 18% 12% 16% 14% 19% 9% 15% 14% 15%
N o o B . ° B . .
1 don’t know who this person is 173 63 108 81 64 28 83 % 35 57 29 16 7 31 47 126 113 60 38 39 39 38 134 39 12 34 8 19 21 56 29
15% 1% 19% 26% 17% 6% 13% 18% 13% 19% 1% 10% 12% 31% 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14% 23% 7% 10% 8% 13% 18% 13% 8%
B EF F G KL * UKLM* w * . Y
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 241 152 89 95 56 EY 157 84 64 50 49 51 9 18 117 124 159 82 43 62 56 71 189 51 30 133 28 8 19 139 55
21% 28% 16% 30% 15% 20% 25% 17% 2% 17% 19% 33% 17% 18% 32% 16% 23% 19% 20% 20% 20% 27% 20% 31% 18% 39% 27% 5% 17% 32% 15%
c EF H JKN * - P w b Ybe b* - b* e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 265 133 124 a1 80 145 120 146 69 73 65 23 20 15 69 196 146 120 58 79 67 a1 229 14 4 25 21 85 2 74 136
2% 2% 2% 13% 21% 32% 19% 29% 26% 2% 25% 15% 36% 15% 19% 26% 21% 27% 28% 26% 24% 16% 26% 8% 26% 13% 20% 57% 2% 17% 36%
D DE G L L L LN* - o Q v v v X z * Yzac* * d
Mean -0.10 * -0.10 0.40 020 -0.30 0.10 -0.40 -0.10 -0.30 -0.10 030 -0.40 0.10 020 -0.30 * -0.30 030 -0.20 -0.10 020 020 050 020 0.40 020 110 020 020 -0.40
€ H uk* - . 3 R * st we b Yoe Yor . b e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

\ B/C.D/E/F,G/HI//K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Darren Jones

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 a74 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 36 23 12 24 9 2 2 10 8 9 8 10 1 1 2 10 35 1 3 10 6 17 2 14 a 21 3 5 - 24 6
3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 0% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 7% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 8% 2% 6% 3% 3% - 6% 2%
€F F * . 3 R su w c * . * e
Afairly good leader (1) 79 55 2 58 16 6 59 20 20 18 19 18 - 4 46 33 73 7 12 10 22 32 52 27 5 44 7 1 1 32 14
7% 10% 2% 18% a% 1% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 12% - 4% 12% 4% 10% 2% 6% 3% 8% 12% 5% 16% 3% 13% 7% 1% 10% % %
c EF F H ™M . . 3 R T sT w Yb b* . b*
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 165 89 75 59 62 a4 92 73 43 a2 29 31 9 1 62 103 117 a8 31 38 45 a7 124 37 38 59 9 17 16 67 53
14% 16% 13% 19% 17% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14% 1% 20% 16% 1% 17% 13% 17% 1% 14% 12% 16% 18% 13% 2% 23% 17% 9% 1% 14% 15% 14%
F F * . R w ab * . *
Afairly bad leader (-1) 48 30 17 19 18 10 22 26 13 9 16 4 3 3 17 30 33 14 8 12 18 10 43 5 8 9 3 8 1 17 10
% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% a% 4% 6% 4% % 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3%
; N . N . N
Avery bad leader (-2) 73 a7 25 9 2 a2 30 a3 17 28 13 7 7 1 20 53 47 26 13 2 19 12 66 7 7 8 7 29 7 12 42
6% 8% % 3% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5% 14% 1% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% % 7% 4% 7% 4% % 2% 7% 20% 6% 3% 1%
c D G N KN® - * Yzac* * d
Don’t know 236 103 130 50 86 101 135 101 59 62 49 36 14 15 73 163 125 111 58 54 50 49 201 31 31 68 22 21 21 EY 64
21% 19% 23% 16% 23% 2% 21% 20% 2% 21% 19% 23% 25% 16% 20% 21% 18% 25% 27% 18% 18% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 21% 14% 19% 21% 17%
o N . a v N . N
1 don’t know who this person is 504 205 292 93 160 250 279 225 112 131 126 51 2 62 127 376 21 232 88 158 119 9 454 26 73 130 52 68 56 193 187
44% 37% 51% 30% 43% 55% 43% 5% 41% 44% 48% 33% 39% 64% 34% 49% 39% 53% 2% 52% 43% 36% 47% 28% 44% 38% 50% 6% 50% 4% 50%
B o DE L * UKLM* o Q v X * - *
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 115 78 37 82 25 8 85 30 28 27 2 28 1 5 72 a3 107 8 15 20 28 29 74 a0 8 65 1 6 1 56 20
10% 14% 6% 26% 7% 2% 13% 6% 10% 9% 10% 18% 1% 5% 19% 6% 15% 2% 7% 6% 10% 19% 8% 24% 5% 19% 10% 4% 10% 13% 5%
c EF F H IMN * - P R STU w Yb * - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 121 76 ) 28 41 52 52 69 30 36 29 1 10 4 38 83 81 40 20 35 37 2 109 12 15 18 10 37 8 29 52
1% 14% 7% 9% 1% 1% 8% 14% 1% 12% 1% % 19% 4% 10% 1% 12% 9% 10% 1% 13% 8% 1% % 9% 5% 9% 25% 7% % 14%
c G LN® - * YZac* * d
Mean 0.10 -0.10 0.10 0.40 0.20 -0.80 0.10 -0.40 0.10 -0.30 0.10 030 -0.80 * 020 -0.40 * -0.60 0.20 -0.30 0.20 030 030 0.40 0.20 0.40 0.10 -0.90 0.10 030 050
e A . H . - . - ” - - » R . . . . st W b Yo - . - N .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Lisa Nandy
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 39 28 11 28 9 3 28 12 8 14 5 10 1 1 27 12 37 3 2 4 11 20 23 15 2 2 6 2 - 2 a
3% 5% 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 9% 1% 7% 6% 1% - 6% 1%
c EF * - P R ST w Ybe o - * e
Afairly good leader (1) 104 68 36 53 25 2% 65 40 33 19 19 23 9 3 50 54 69 35 18 33 27 2% 79 25 12 55 1 4 12 55 23
9% 12% 6% 17% 7% 6% 10% 8% 12% 6% 7% 15% 16% 3% 14% 7% 10% 8% 8% 1% 10% 10% 8% 15% 7% 16% 10% 2% 11% 13% 6%
c EF N IN IN* - P w Yb b* - b* e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 207 126 80 67 69 72 122 85 59 53 36 36 3 20 80 127 152 55 36 a1 54 70 166 40 37 79 18 23 17 88 68
18% 23% 14% 21% 18% 16% 19% 17% 2% 18% 14% 23% 6% 21% 2% 17% 2% 13% 17% 14% 19% 27% 17% 2% 2% 23% 17% 15% 15% 20% 18%
c kM M * m* P R ST * - *
Afairly bad leader (-1) 86 26 38 12 25 29 5 a1 17 14 37 10 3 5 27 59 4 2 18 21 29 19 80 5 13 15 12 21 1 30 37
8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 1% 7% 8% 6% 5% 14% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% % 10% % 8% 3% 8% 4% 12% 14% 9% % 10%
D LN * - X z* z* *
Avery bad leader (-2) 103 62 40 9 2 62 50 53 26 39 21 10 6 2 29 7 58 a5 16 30 26 17 95 7 20 1 5 39 6 20 60
9% 1% 7% 3% 8% 14% 8% 1% 9% 13% 8% 6% 1% 2% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% % 12% 3% 2% 26% 5% 5% 16%
c D D N * - X z * Yzac* * d
Don't know 210 77 132 23 79 88 118 92 49 55 51 2% 15 15 68 142 108 102 6 51 4 a7 185 21 31 70 18 1 17 80 58
18% 14% 2% 14% 21% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 27% 15% 18% 19% 15% 2% 2% 17% 16% 18% 19% 13% 19% 21% 18% 8% 15% 18% 16%
[ ) . . a b b . . .
1 don’t know who this person is 390 145 237 100 136 154 214 176 80 106 91 a3 19 52 % 300 233 157 76 125 88 62 335 53 51 86 35 49 50 137 126
34% 26% 1% 32% 36% 34% 33% 35% 29% 35% 35% 27% 34% 54% 2% 39% 33% 36% 36% 21% 32% 2% 35% 32% 31% 25% 34% 33% 5% 32% 33%
B * KL* o v v * - z*
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 143 % 47 81 33 29 ) 51 41 33 2 33 9 4 78 66 106 38 20 37 38 a7 102 a1 14 79 16 5 12 79 26
13% 17% 8% 26% 9% 6% 14% 10% 15% 1% 9% 2% 17% % 21% 9% 15% 9% 9% 12% 14% 18% 1% 2% 8% 23% 16% 2% 1% 18% 7%
c EF N JKN N - P R s w Ybe b* - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 189 107 79 21 56 111 95 94 43 53 58 20 9 7 56 133 102 87 34 51 55 35 176 12 33 2% 17 60 16 50 97
17% 19% 14% % 15% 25% 15% 19% 16% 18% 2% 12% 17% % 15% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 20% 14% 18% % 20% 8% 16% 40% 14% 12% 26%
c D DE N N * - X z z* YZac* * d
Mean 020 -0.10 030 050 030 -0.70 -0.10 -0.40 -0.10 -0.30 -0.40 020 020 -0.10 010 -0.40 * -0.50 030 -0.30 020 0.10 030 0.40 -0.40 0.40 * -1.00 020 020 0.70
€ F H . * 'S - B 3 R * . * s1u we b Yo b . - e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Louise Haigh
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 a74 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 57 a4 13 a 14 1 33 24 1 12 16 12 3 1 27 30 49 8 9 10 17 21 30 27 12 26 a 4 6 32 7
5% 8% 2% 13% % 0% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 8% 6% 1% 7% 4% 7% 2% % 3% 6% 8% 3% 16% 7% 8% % 3% 5% % 2%
c EF F - . 3 R T w . - . o
Afairly good leader (1) 64 23 21 a1 20 3 41 24 22 8 13 18 2 2 40 24 61 3 9 8 10 34 47 17 7 35 4 1 7 34 13
6% 8% 2% 13% 5% 1% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 12% 3% 2% 1% 3% 9% 1% a% 3% % 13% 5% 10% a% 10% % 0% 6% 8% 3%
c EF F J JKN * - P R STU w b * - b* e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 179 95 83 60 62 58 104 76 51 51 2 31 9 12 72 107 126 53 33 a7 42 55 136 a0 31 64 16 20 15 62 67
16% 17% 15% 19% 17% 13% 16% 15% 19% 17% 9% 20% 16% 13% 19% 14% 18% 12% 16% 15% 15% 21% 14% 24% 19% 19% 15% 13% 13% 14% 18%
F K K K * . P R w * . *
Afairly bad leader (-1) 57 33 23 14 20 24 30 27 14 1 19 7 2 5 19 37 33 24 1 17 19 8 52 5 8 13 7 15 4 21 22
5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 10% 2% 5% 6%
N . N o N
Avery bad leader (-2) 7 a5 2 10 19 a2 2 a5 17 25 17 5 3 3 19 52 41 30 17 2 16 10 63 7 15 6 7 23 5 12 38
6% 8% % 3% 5% 9% % 9% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% % 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 2% 7% 15% 4% 3% 10%
c o G * . z z 2t * d
Don’t know 247 102 144 44 85 119 130 17 57 74 57 27 15 18 78 169 125 122 45 80 61 39 218 24 39 72 22 26 23 99 79
2% 19% 25% 14% 23% 26% 20% 23% 21% 25% 2% 17% 27% 18% 21% 2% 18% 28% 21% 26% 2% 15% 23% 15% 24% 21% 2% 17% 20% 23% 21%
B D D * - Q v X * - *
1 don’t know who this person is 465 190 266 103 155 208 278 187 99 117 114 56 2 57 116 349 266 199 88 120 113 9 416 26 54 123 43 61 53 174 149
41% 34% 6% 33% 41% 6% 43% 37% 37% 39% 44% 36% 39% 58% 31% 45% 38% 45% 41% 40% 40% 36% 43% 28% 33% 36% 41% 41% 47% 40% 40%
B o D * e o Q X * - *
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 121 87 34 83 34 4 74 a7 33 20 29 30 5 3 67 54 111 1 18 18 28 55 77 a4 19 61 9 5 13 66 20
1% 16% 6% 27% 9% 1% 1% 10% 12% 7% 1% 19% 10% 3% 18% 7% 16% 2% 9% 6% 10% 21% 8% 26% 1% 18% 8% 3% 12% 15% 5%
c € e N N - . 3 R s1U w b ab - . b* e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 128 77 48 24 38 66 56 72 31 36 37 12 4 8 39 89 7 54 28 38 35 18 115 12 23 19 14 38 9 33 60
1% 14% 8% 8% 10% 15% 9% 14% 1% 12% 14% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 1% 12% 13% 13% 13% % 12% % 14% 5% 14% 25% 8% 8% 16%
c D G * - v z z* Yze* * d
Mean * * 0.10 050 0.10 -0.80 0.10 -0.20 * -0.30 0.10 0.40 0.10 -0.30 020 -0.20 0.10 -0.60 0.20 -0.30 0.10 0.40 0.20 050 0.10 0.40 0.20 -0.80 0.10 030 050
e S . H . . - Ke “ - » R . . . - s we b Yo - . “ N .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Pat McFadden
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 38 2 14 28 7 3 26 12 14 10 5 7 1 1 28 10 36 2 3 8 13 15 18 20 2 2 2 4 2 23 8
3% % 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 1% 1% 8% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 12% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
£ . . 3 R s w v - . .
Afairly good leader (1) 91 64 27 52 2% 13 53 38 2 18 19 23 1 5 48 2 7 16 1 21 18 38 69 21 9 a1 1 9 9 50 13
8% 12% 5% 17% 7% 3% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 15% 2% 5% 13% 5% 11% 4% 5% % 7% 14% 7% 13% 6% 12% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3%
c EF F JKkM * - P R STU w * - * e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 171 108 63 54 54 63 106 65 48 49 2 29 3 20 66 105 106 65 37 32 39 60 132 37 36 62 13 15 17 73 53
15% 20% 1% 17% 14% 14% 17% 13% 18% 16% 9% 18% 6% 20% 18% 14% 15% 15% 17% 1% 14% 23% 14% 2% 21% 18% 13% 10% 15% 17% 14%
c K K K * K* Y w b * - *
Afairly bad leader (-1) 6 36 2% 18 19 27 31 32 1 13 23 5 5 6 17 a7 38 25 13 13 2 1 58 6 8 16 3 16 5 19 2%
6% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% a% 4% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 7%
Avery bad leader (-2) 68 a8 20 10 15 a2 27 a2 16 21 13 9 5 4 20 a8 44 25 12 20 23 7 65 4 11 9 5 23 7 15 35
6% 9% 3% 3% 2% 9% 2% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 2% 15% 6% 2% 9%
c DE G * - v * Za* * d
Don't know 258 107 150 50 93 115 146 112 62 74 59 33 18 12 75 184 135 123 51 79 50 50 25 28 40 73 29 23 19 93 80
2% 19% 26% 16% 25% 25% 2% 2% 2% 25% 2% 21% 33% 12% 20% 2% 19% 28% 24% 26% 18% 19% 2% 17% 24% 2% 28% 15% 17% 21% 21%
B D D N N* - Q b* - *
1 don’t know who this person is 450 165 275 99 160 191 253 197 9% 114 118 51 2 49 117 333 268 182 85 130 113 81 397 50 60 12 41 60 54 161 161
39% 30% 8% 32% 43% 2% 39% 20% 35% 38% 5% 33% 39% 51% 31% 23% 38% 2% 40% 23% 1% 31% 1% 30% 36% 33% 40% 20% 8% 37% 43%
B o D L * [ o v v X * - z*
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 129 88 41 81 E?) 16 79 50 38 28 2 30 2 6 76 52 110 19 13 29 31 52 86 a1 11 67 13 13 11 73 20
1% 16% 7% 26% 9% % 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 19% 3% 7% 21% 7% 16% 2% 6% 9% 1% 20% 9% 25% 7% 20% 12% 9% 10% 17% 5%
c EF F M JKMN * - P R STU w Yb * - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 132 84 6 28 35 69 58 74 27 34 37 14 10 1 37 95 82 50 25 33 5 18 122 10 20 2% 8 38 12 35 61
12% 15% 8% 9% 9% 15% 9% 15% 10% 1% 14% 9% 18% 1% 10% 12% 12% 1% 12% 1% 16% % 13% 6% 12% 8% 7% 26% 1% 8% 16%
c DE G * - v X * YZac* * d
Mean -0.10 -0.10 -0.10 0.40 -0.10 -0.60 0.10 -0.30 010 -0.10 030 020 -0.90 -0.20 030 -0.30 010 -0.40 030 -0.20 020 030 020 050 030 0.40 0.10 -0.70 -0.10 030 -0.50
i [ . " . . . K P “ » ® . . . i st we Yb - . - N .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Andy Burnham
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education
Non-
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands  South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates
(A) (8) © (®) (E) (F) (6 (H) U] (U] (K) w (M) N (0) )
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768
Avery good leader (2) 151 98 52 34 46 72 86 65 50 34 27 28 6 7 60 91
13% 18% 9% 1% 12% 16% 13% 13% 18% 1% 10% 18% 10% % 16% 12%
c KN - .
Afairly good leader (1) 249 130 112 62 65 121 171 78 78 53 53 34 10 19 99 149
2% 24% 20% 20% 17% 27% 27% 16% 29% 18% 20% 2% 19% 20% 27% 19%
3 H ) » . 3
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 210 110 99 56 75 79 112 98 47 57 56 25 10 15 68 143
18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 17% 19% 2% 16% 19% 15% 18% 19%
Afairly bad leader (-1) 69 37 31 20 18 31 34 35 13 15 25 9 2 5 22 47
6% % 5% 6% 5% % 5% % 5% 5% 10% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Avery bad leader (-2) 78 47 30 7 22 49 37 42 16 30 20 3 a 6 16 62
7% 9% 5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 2% 7% 6% % 8%
o oE L L - . o
Don’t know 172 56 116 49 63 60 87 85 30 51 35 28 13 15 52 119
15% 10% 20% 16% 17% 13% 14% 17% 1% 17% 13% 18% 23% 15% 14% 16%
8 - .
1 don’t know who this person is 210 72 135 84 84 42 114 % 37 58 45 30 10 31 54 157
18% 13% 23% 27% 23% 9% 18% 19% 13% 19% 17% 19% 18% 32% 14% 20%
8 F e - K o
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 400 229 164 9% 111 193 257 143 129 ] 79 62 16 26 160 240
35% 41% 29% 31% 30% 43% 40% 29% 47% 29% 30% 40% 29% 27% 43% 31%
c oE H JKMN - . 3
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 148 85 61 27 41 80 7 77 29 a5 45 1 6 1 39 109
13% 15% 1% 9% 1% 18% 1% 15% 1% 15% 17% % 1% 1% 10% 14%
0E L L » .
Mean 0.40 050 0.40 050 0.40 0.40 0.50 030 0.70 020 0.20 0.80 0.40 030 0.60 030
H K IKN® - . 3
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i
c AB/C,D/E/F,G/H, QR S/T/UN, W) b Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)
): A,8/C.0/E/F,G/HI//K, /17U, W) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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st
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v
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quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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932 195
962 167
128 2
13% 13%
212 36
2% 2%
179 29
19% 17%
61 8
6% 5%
76 2
8% 1%
X
146 23
15% 14%
161 a7
17% 28%
w
340 58
35% 35%
137 10
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1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Sadiq Khan

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834 3554 55+ ABC1 C2DE North ~ Midlands ~ South  london  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999  £34,999  £54,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK~ Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 9 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 a74 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 77 26 30 39 30 8 62 15 19 19 17 16 2 3 48 30 65 12 9 12 23 34 48 29 9 a2 5 5 9 a3 15
7% 8% 5% 13% 8% 2% 10% 3% 7% 7% 6% 1% 4% 3% 13% 4% 9% 3% % 4% 8% 13% 5% 17% 5% 12% 5% 3% 8% 10% %
F F H * . P R ST w Yb * . * e
Afairly good leader (1) 185 9 88 84 55 26 115 70 39 44 37 34 1 20 95 EY 128 57 36 44 36 65 145 40 17 84 19 7 23 104 2
16% 17% 15% 27% 15% 10% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% 2% 19% 21% 26% 12% 18% 13% 17% 14% 13% 25% 15% 24% 1% 25% 18% 5% 21% 24% 6%
EF * - P U w Yb b* - b* e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 241 122 115 68 88 85 139 102 68 62 43 37 8 24 79 163 162 80 42 59 65 58 195 a0 29 87 28 8 35 104 61
21% 2% 20% 2% 24% 19% 2% 20% 25% 21% 16% 24% 14% 24% 21% 21% 23% 18% 20% 19% 23% 2% 20% 24% 17% 25% 27% 6% 31% 24% 16%
K * - b b b* - Yb* e
Afairly bad leader (-1) 130 62 66 25 ) 62 83 47 20 29 55 12 6 7 36 93 81 49 21 40 37 25 116 12 21 44 17 12 9 53 45
1% 1% 12% 8% 1% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10% 21% % 1% % 10% 12% 12% 1% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% % 13% 13% 17% 8% 8% 12% 12%
o m N . N . N
Avery bad leader (-2) 314 175 137 20 104 189 145 168 65 86 82 a4 13 23 60 253 165 149 56 101 83 a7 299 14 74 26 15 103 17 69 193
28% 32% 24% 6% 28% 2% 23% 34% 24% 29% 32% 28% 23% 23% 16% 33% 24% 34% 26% 33% 30% 18% 31% 9% 45% 13% 15% 69% 15% 16% 51%
c ) DE G . . o a v v X Zac * Yzact * d
Don’t know 141 44 95 44 45 52 70 7 43 38 23 9 12 15 39 102 7 67 37 38 30 2 116 23 13 29 16 9 17 26 29
12% 8% 17% 14% 12% 1% 1% 14% 16% 13% 9% 6% 23% 16% 10% 13% 1% 15% 17% 12% 1% 9% 12% 14% 8% 9% 16% 6% 15% 1% 8%
B KL KLY L v * . *
1 don’t know who this person is 52 8 43 32 8 12 27 24 16 20 3 4 3 6 15 37 27 25 12 1 5 9 43 9 2 9 2 4 2 14 8
5% 1% 8% 10% 2% 3% % 5% 6% 7% 1% 3% 5% 6% % 5% % 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
B EF K K * K* * - *
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 262 140 118 123 85 54 176 86 58 63 54 51 13 23 143 119 193 70 44 56 58 98 193 68 2 126 2 13 32 147 39
23% 25% 21% 40% 23% 12% 27% 7% 2% 21% 21% 32% 23% 24% 38% 16% 27% 16% 21% 18% 21% 38% 20% 41% 16% 37% 24% 8% 28% 34% 10%
€ e H 1K - . 3 R s1U w Yab b* . Yor e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 443 237 203 a5 147 252 228 215 86 115 137 56 19 30 97 347 246 197 77 141 120 73 415 26 95 EY 33 115 26 122 239
39% 3% 35% 14% 39% 55% 36% 3% 32% 39% 53% 36% 35% 30% 26% 5% 35% 5% 36% 6% 43% 28% 43% 16% 57% 26% 31% 7% 23% 28% 64%
c D DE G ULMN * - o Q v v X Zac * Yzac* * d
Mean -0.40 -0.50 -0.40 0.40 -0.40 -1.00 0.20 0.70 030 -0.50 0.60 -0.20 -0.40 -0.30 0.10 0.70 030 -0.80 050 0.70 050 0.10 0.60 0.40 0.90 0.10 0.20 -1.50 * * -1.10
€ ¢ H K K* - . 3 R s1U w b* Yo Yor . Yor e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July
PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q4. To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be a good or bad leader of the Labour party? If you do not know who the person is, please indicate this below - Keir Starmer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35.54 55+ ABCL (=13 North  Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19,999  £34,999 £50,999 £55,000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m (U] (K) w (™M) (N) ) () @ (R) (s) m () ) w) (X) () @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 205 258 158 54 9 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 2 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Avery good leader (2) 102 7 28 50 2 28 83 20 23 28 20 2 3 7 61 a1 Z) 30 19 19 20 40 70 32 5 66 7 4 8 59 17
9% 13% 5% 16% 6% 6% 13% % 8% 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 16% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7% 15% 7% 19% 3% 19% 6% 3% 7% 14% 5%
c EF H * . P u w Yabe * . * e
Afairly good leader (1) 198 104 93 67 62 69 135 64 6 39 38 25 9 21 99 £ 135 63 19 2 55 73 155 39 17 103 2 5 7 114 29
17% 19% 16% 2% 17% 15% 21% 13% 17% 13% 15% 28% 16% 2% 27% 13% 19% 14% 9% 14% 20% 28% 16% 2% 10% 30% 2% 3% 6% 26% 8%
H K * - P s STU w Ybe Ybe* - * e
Neither a good nor bad leader (0) 28 11 115 70 83 7 140 88 58 59 44 36 10 20 67 162 159 70 39 63 54 58 185 40 2 69 34 18 33 88 68
20% 20% 20% 2% 2% 17% 2% 18% 21% 20% 17% 23% 19% 21% 18% 2% 23% 16% 18% 21% 19% 2% 19% 2% 15% 20% 33% 12% 29% 20% 18%
* . R Vzo* . Yor
Afairly bad leader (-1) 193 86 105 34 7 88 91 101 6 51 52 17 6 21 53 140 100 93 5 29 55 2% 178 14 51 26 16 18 2 77 72
17% 16% 18% 1% 19% 19% 14% 20% 17% 17% 20% 1% 1% 21% 14% 18% 14% 21% 21% 16% 20% 10% 18% 8% 31% 14% 15% 12% 21% 18% 19%
) o 9 L . . a v v X 2ab . . .
Avery bad leader (-2) 327 143 176 50 106 172 150 177 80 93 86 28 15 25 69 258 178 149 61 105 78 51 306 20 62 40 17 103 37 7 179
29% 26% 31% 16% 28% 38% 23% 36% 29% 31% 33% 18% 28% 25% 19% 34% 25% 34% 29% 35% 28% 19% 32% 12% 38% 12% 17% 69% 33% 17% 8%
D DE G L L L * - o Q v v v X Za * Yzac* za* d
Don't know 67 2 2 28 23 16 31 36 13 21 15 5 10 3 19 28 4 23 21 16 15 10 52 14 4 15 4 * 4 15 10
6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% % 6% 3% 17% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3%
F LKLN® - v * - *
1 don’t know who this person is 2 8 16 13 5 6 11 13 5 7 a 4 2 2 a 20 12 1 7 8 1 3 16 8 1 - 2 1 - 7 -
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 2% 0% - 2% -
e B . w 2 . B N
NET: A very/ fairly good leader 301 178 121 118 86 97 217 83 69 67 58 66 12 28 161 140 208 93 38 63 75 113 25 72 2 169 31 9 15 173 46
26% 32% 21% 38% 23% 2% 34% 17% 25% 23% 2% 2% 2% 29% 43% 18% 30% 2% 18% 21% 27% 23% 23% 23% 13% 50% 30% 6% 13% 20% 12%
c EF H KM * - P R STU w Yabe Ybe* - * e
NET: A very/ fairly bad leader 520 229 281 83 177 260 222 278 126 144 138 25 2 25 122 398 278 242 106 155 133 77 484 34 114 86 33 121 61 152 251
46% 2% 49% 27% 47% 57% 38% 56% 46% 8% 53% 29% 39% 6% 33% 52% 40% 55% 50% 51% 48% 30% 50% 20% 69% 25% 32% 81% 54% 35% 67%
B D DE G L L L * L o Q v v v X Za * Yzac* zZa* d
Mean -0.40 -0.20 -0.60 0.10 -0.50 -0.70 020 -0.80 -0.50 -0.50 -0.60 0.10 -0.50 -0.40 010 -0.70 030 -0.70 -0.60 -0.60 -0.40 0.10 -0.60 030 -0.90 030 -0.10 -1.40 0.70 * -1.00
c EF H KMN* * - P R STU w b Yabe Ybe* - b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

c AB/CD/E/F,G/H,  QUR,S/T/U/V, W) by Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): A,B/C,.D/E/F,G/HI/1/K/ /T/U/V Wy Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 200(%)




1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July

PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q. Which of the following, if any, do you think would do the best job as leader of the Labour party?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19.999 £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK  Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A (8) (© () (E) (F) (] (H) (0} [0 (K) [C] M) (N) (0) P) (@ R®) () m () W) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 39 104 123 100 478 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 m 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Keir Starmer 174 109 65 83 51 a1 126 29 39 51 27 39 6 1 97 77 138 36 16 31 a3 80 118 57 13 112 10 6 5 103 25
15% 20% 1% 26% 14% 9% 20% 10% 14% 17% 10% 25% 12% 1% 26% 10% 20% 8% 7% 10% 16% 31% 12% 34% 8% 33% 10% % 5% 24% 7%
c e H KN . . 3 ® s st w vabe . . . e
Rachel Reeves 26 12 1 1 12 3 13 13 6 2 7 7 2 3 10 16 17 9 10 8 1 6 2 2 2 7 2 2 7 12 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1%
. . ) . . v . . .
Angela Ravner 58 31 2 16 2 19 40 18 23 17 8 3 2 3 23 35 37 21 1 16 13 16 6 1 5 27 1 4 4 34 1
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% % 6% % 8% 6% 3% % 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 1% 3% % 8% %
« . . o . . .
Ed Miliband 48 29 18 12 2 13 2 25 6 1 7 1 7 5 1 33 36 12 1 9 10 15 39 8 16 13 7 1 6 23 17
% 5% 3% % 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% % 3% 7% 13% 5% % % 5% 3% 5% 3% % 6% % 5% 10% % 6% 1% 6% 5% %
ke . 3 b . .
Wes Streeting E 16 18 5 4 2 15 19 3 8 14 7 - 2 10 23 19 15 6 13 8 4 34 - 10 10 6 5 * 1 18
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% % 1% 3% 5% % - 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 4% - 6% 3% 6% 3% % 3% 5%
oe | . . M . . .
Yvette Cooper 25 9 16 3 6 16 13 12 3 8 6 1 2 6 12 13 9 16 1 4 5 3 21 4 10 8 2 - 4 12 10
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% % 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 3%
. w a v b . . .
Darren Jones 9 7 2 6 - 3 8 1 - 2 1 4 3 6 3 9 - 2 - 2 6 5 4 1 2 2 2 4 4
1% 1% % 2% - 1% 1% 0% - 1% % 2% - 3% 2% 0% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1%
€ l . e 3 i w . . .
Lisa Nandy 13 6 6 9 1 2 6 7 4 3 1 2 1 1 8 5 1 2 2 3 3 4 8 2 2 5 2 1 1 7 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
e . . v . . .
Louise Haigh 8 2 5 7 1 - 2 3 - - 7 - - 1 3 4 7 1 1 1 5 1 7 1 - 2 * - 1 5 1
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% - 0% 1% - - 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% - 1% % - % 1% %
- u . . . . .
Pat McFadden 1 7 4 6 2 4 5 6 7 3 * 1 - N 3 8 7 4 - 5 5 2 10 2 - 5 2 * - 4 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
X . . . . .
Andy Burnham 185 105 78 19 55 111 105 80 63 2 39 18 8 13 54 131 82 103 32 53 53 36 173 1 19 65 16 a1 2 7 87
16% 19% 14% 6% 15% 24% 16% 16% 2% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 23% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 7% 12% 19% 16% 28% 20% 16% 2%
c o oE KL . . a X . v . a
sadia Khan 47 25 21 24 18 5 25 2 8 8 1 4 1 12 17 29 35 12 7 1 18 1 37 10 5 7 8 3 12 20 4
% 5% % 2% 5% 1% % % 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 12% 5% % 5% 3% 3% % 6% % % 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 5% 1%
¢ £ . we z . Vabr e
None of these 297 134 156 a7 9% 154 149 148 66 80 87 29 16 19 53 204 171 126 64 85 73 37 273 2 57 37 1 64 33 73 126
26% 24% 27% 15% 26% 34% 2% 30% 2% 27% 33% 19% 30% 19% 14% 32% 24% 29% 30% 28% 26% 14% 28% 13% 34% 1% 13% 43% 29% 17% 34%
o oe 9 w . . o v v v x z . 2 z d
Don't know 205 57 146 63 83 59 114 92 ) 62 2 28 1 19 60 145 123 83 40 66 40 39 168 33 27 37 2 20 15 54 64
18% 10% 25% 20% 2% 13% 18% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 19% 20% 16% 19% 17% 19% 19% 2% 4% 15% 17% 20% 16% 1% 2% 14% 13% 12% 17%
8 ¢ £ . . N . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C, S/T/UN, WX V/2/afb/c /e Minimum Base: 30(*%) Small Base: 100(")

/110 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



1-24-089497-27 - 4th - 7th of July

PUBLIC USE
Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q6. And if Keir Starmer was to no longer be leader of the Labour party, which of the following, if any, would you MOST prefer to become the next leader of the Labour party?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Emplovment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic  ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male  Female 1834  35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland Graduates graduates Working working ~£19.999 £34,999 £54,999 £55000+ group  group ve Labour Democrats ReformUK  Other ~ Remain  Leave
(A (8) (© () (E) (F) (] (H) (0} [0 (K) [C] M) (N) (0) P) (@ R®) () m () W) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 298 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 39 104 123 100 478 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 298 m 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Rachel Reeves 8 28 20 2 16 7 36 12 9 8 18 8 1 4 25 2 34 1 9 12 12 15 38 10 2 20 2 3 13 16 1
4% 5% % 8% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 6% 2% 2% 12% % 3%
v £ H . . 3 . . Yabe
Angela Rayner 99 55 43 29 40 30 62 37 27 30 15 1 8 8 35 63 67 31 21 24 23 27 7 23 7 50 16 5 10 56 25
9% 10% 7% 9% 1% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 4% 9% 10% 2% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 14% 1% 15% 16% % 9% 13% 7%
. . w " o . . e
£d Miliband 56 29 27 17 21 19 37 19 9 15 1 9 6 6 21 35 35 2n 1 12 8 2 a9 7 15 18 7 1 7 27 15
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% % 6% % 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 9% 5% % 9% 5% 6% 0% 6% 6% 4%
" . v b b b . b
Wes Streeting 48 2 26 6 7 35 31 18 7 8 20 9 3 2 17 31 27 2 5 17 12 10 5 4 1 17 9 5 * 24 20
% % 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% % 2% 3% 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% % 1% 5% 2% 6% % % 5% 2% 8% 5% 9% 3% 0% 5% 5%
oe u . . c o . .
Yvette Cooper a5 18 28 12 10 2 25 20 3 13 12 6 1 6 25 20 25 21 12 13 1 8 38 7 12 18 6 - 5 2 16
4% 3% 5% % 3% 5% 4% % 2% % 5% % 3% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% % 4% 3% 4% % 7% 5% 6% 0% 5% 5% 4%
. . , b 5 b . .
Darren Jones 26 19 6 19 3 4 2 4 4 4 5 8 - 4 18 8 2 - 1 7 3 15 15 12 5 13 - 1 2 15 6
2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% - % 5% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 7% 3% % - 1% 2% 3% 2%
< e H | . . 3 ® U w . . .
Lisa Nandy 21 13 8 13 5 3 13 8 5 7 5 3 1 - 1 10 17 4 3 7 6 5 16 5 3 8 2 4 2 12 4
2% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
& . . , . . .
Louise Haigh 1 8 3 8 3 1 5 6 3 4 3 1 - - 7 4 10 1 1 1 4 6 6 3 1 3 3 - - 3 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% - 1% 0%
¢ . . » . . .
Pat McFadden 12 4 8 4 3 5 5 7 4 2 5 - - 1 3 9 9 3 3 1 6 3 10 2 1 4 2 2 1 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 0% 1%
Andy Burnham 199 1 87 20 55 124 119 81 64 51 35 25 1 13 61 139 95 104 33 53 59 23 186 13 18 81 19 39 18 84 86
17% 20% 15% 6% 15% 27% 18% 16% 2% 17% 13% 16% 20% 13% 16% 18% 4% 2% 15% 18% 2% 16% 19% 2% 1% 20% 18% 26% 16% 19% 2%
o oE K . . a X v . v .
sadia Khan 77 50 27 3 2 10 2 33 21 2 10 15 2 8 36 2 55 2 13 19 12 33 54 2 15 28 5 7 5 36 1
7% 9% 5% 14% 6% 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 3% 8% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 13% 6% 14% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3%
c e £ « . . 3 st w . . . e
Other (PLEASE SPECIFY) 13 6 5 5 3 5 9 4 3 3 6 - 1 1 4 9 7 6 3 1 6 1 12 1 - 3 * 3 5 6 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% % 1% 1%
. . . . "
None of these 261 114 141 a7 91 122 122 138 63 80 56 30 1 2n 51 210 157 104 58 78 54 29 236 2 a3 34 15 59 23 61 101
23% 21% 25% 15% 24% 27% 19% 28% 2% 27% 2% 19% 20% 21% 14% 27% 2% 24% 28% 26% 19% 1% 2% 13% 26% 10% 14% 39% 20% 14% 27%
o o 9 . . o v v v x 2 . Zac z a
Don't know 24 74 146 64 93 67 113 11 47 52 61 30 1 2 58 166 137 86 40 59 62 2 184 37 31 2 18 20 2 70 70
20% 13% 25% 21% 25% 15% 18% 2% 17% 17% 2% 19% 20% 2% 16% 2% 20% 20% 19% 19% 2% 16% 19% 2% 19% 12% 17% 14% 20% 16% 19%
B . . . o . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C, S/T/UN, WX V/2/afb/c /e Minimum Base: 30(*%) Small Base: 100(")

/110 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it that ... will still be leader ... at the next UK General Election? - Summary
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it
that .. will still be leader ... at the next UK
General Election?

Kemi
Badenoch  Keir  Rachel
willstill be  Starmer  Reeves  Nigel
leader of ~will still be wil still be Farage will
the  leaderof Chancellor still be

Conservati the Labour  of the leader of
veparty  party  Exchequer Reform UK

(A) (8) © (D)
Unweighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140
Weighted base 1140 1140 1140 1140
Very likely (4) 99 128 73 348
9% 1% 6% 31%
c ac ABC
Fairly likely (3) 274 303 209 392
24% 27% 18% 34%
c c ABC
Not very likely (2) 331 290 322 109
29% 25% 28% 10%
) o )
Not at all likely (1) 157 239 297 63
14% 21% 26% 6%
) AD ABD
Don’t know 279 180 239 228
25% 16% 2% 20%
8CD 8 8
NET: Very/ Fairly likely 373 431 282 740
33% 38% 25% 65%
c ac ABC
NET: Not very/ Not at all likely 488 529 619 172
3% 46% 54% 15%
) [ ABD
Mean 2.40 230 2.10 3.10
c c ABC

requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con
ColumnProportions (5%): A/6/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D  Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Political Leadership Polling
Adults 18+ GB
Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it that ... will still be leader ... at the next UK General Election? - Kemi Badenoch will still be leader of the Conservative party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Very likely (4) 929 57 41 51 19 28 64 35 24 24 24 17 2 7 48 50 72 27 10 19 28 40 63 36 20 44 6 1 5 43 30
9% 10% 7% 16% 5% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 4% 7% 13% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 15% 7% 21% 12% 13% 6% 7% 4% 10% 8%
EF - - [4 ST w < - - -
Fairly likely (3) 274 146 125 93 84 96 161 113 65 75 62 45 14 14 107 168 175 99 48 74 67 69 233 39 66 80 23 36 22 96 106
24% 26% 22% 30% 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 29% 24% 15% 29% 22% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24% 26% 24% 24% 40% 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 28%
F N - - [ Zabe - - -
Not very likely (2) 331 175 152 65 100 165 175 156 73 88 77 41 16 36 97 234 189 142 61 105 82 68 286 38 38 102 36 55 48 143 118
29% 32% 26% 21% 27% 36% 27% 31% 27% 29% 30% 26% 29% 37% 26% 30% 27% 32% 29% 34% 29% 26% 30% 23% 23% 30% 35% 37% 43% 33% 31%
DE . . . v Yo+
Not at all likely (1) 157 91 64 29 57 71 87 70 41 44 35 13 1 14 53 104 95 62 31 41 29 43 142 14 13 55 18 17 16 68 47
14% 16% 11% 9% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 8% 20% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 16% 15% 8% 8% 16% 17% 12% 14% 16% 12%
c [ [ L - Y v - -
Don’t know 279 82 192 73 113 93 155 125 69 68 62 41 13 26 67 213 171 109 62 66 72 41 238 40 29 59 20 30 21 84 75
25% 15% 33% 24% 30% 21% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23% 27% 18% 28% 24% 25% 29% 22% 26% 16% 25% 24% 17% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20%
8 F . . ° v v . . .
NET: Very/ Fairly likely 373 203 167 145 104 125 225 148 89 929 86 62 16 22 155 218 247 126 58 92 95 108 296 75 86 123 29 47 27 140 136
33% 37% 29% 46% 28% 27% 35% 30% 33% 33% 33% 39% 28% 22% 42% 28% 35% 29% 27% 30% 34% 42% 31% 45% 52% 36% 28% 32% 24% 32% 36%
c EF N - - [4 ST w Zabe - - -
NET: Not very/ Not at all likely 488 266 216 94 157 236 262 226 114 132 112 54 27 50 151 337 284 204 92 146 11 11 428 52 51 157 54 72 64 210 165
43% 48% 38% 30% 42% 52% 41% 45% 42% 44% 43% 34% 48% 51% 40% 44% 40% 47% 43% 48% 40% 43% 45% 31% 31% 46% 53% 48% 57% 48% 44%
c [ DE - & X Y v v v
Mean 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.70 230 2.20 2.40 230 2.40 230 2.40 2.60 2.20 2.20 2.50 230 2.40 230 230 230 2.50 2.50 230 2.80 2.70 2.40 2.20 230 2.20 230 2.40
EF MN* N N [4 N we Zabe* N N N

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/NV,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it that ... will still be leader ... at the next UK General Election? - Keir Starmer will still be leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (x) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Very likely (4) 128 88 a1 64 31 34 95 34 32 35 25 22 6 7 76 53 89 39 21 24 27 51 88 39 15 70 8 6 9 66 20
1% 16% 7% 20% 8% 7% 15% 7% 12% 12% 9% 14% 1% 8% 20% 7% 13% 9% 10% 8% 10% 20% 9% 23% 9% 21% 8% % 8% 15% 5%
c EF H - - [4 sTU w Yabe - - * e
Fairly likely (3) 303 170 131 106 86 110 193 109 69 71 77 46 14 25 134 168 215 87 42 80 76 96 242 55 39 131 37 12 26 149 71
27% 31% 23% 34% 23% 24% 30% 22% 25% 24% 30% 29% 26% 25% 36% 22% 31% 20% 20% 26% 27% 37% 25% 33% 23% 39% 36% 8% 23% 34% 19%
c EF H - - [ R sTU b Ybe b* - b* e
Not very likely (2) 290 128 157 62 98 130 141 149 72 88 60 35 1 24 69 221 151 139 70 87 65 43 265 23 49 71 30 47 36 929 118
25% 23% 27% 20% 26% 29% 2% 30% 26% 30% 23% 23% 19% 24% 18% 29% 2% 32% 33% 29% 23% 17% 28% 14% 30% 21% 29% 32% 32% 23% 31%
D G * * o Q v v X * z * d
Not at all likely (1) 239 106 131 29 81 128 113 125 55 56 62 29 14 22 44 195 133 106 41 73 63 37 220 17 49 33 13 75 21 59 126
21% 19% 23% 9% 22% 28% 18% 25% 20% 19% 24% 19% 25% 22% 12% 25% 19% 24% 19% 24% 23% 14% 23% 10% 29% 10% 13% 50% 19% 14% 33%
[ [ G - - o v v X Za - Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 180 60 115 51 78 52 929 81 43 48 36 24 10 20 49 131 112 68 38 40 48 33 147 32 14 34 16 9 21 60 41
16% 1% 20% 16% 21% 1% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 21% 13% 17% 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 13% 15% 19% 8% 10% 15% 6% 19% 14% 1%
8 3 - - b* - Yo
NET: Very/ Fairly likely 431 258 172 170 117 144 288 143 101 107 102 68 21 32 210 221 305 126 63 104 103 147 330 94 53 201 a5 19 34 216 91
38% 47% 30% 54% 31% 32% 45% 29% 37% 36% 39% 44% 38% 33% 56% 29% 43% 29% 30% 34% 37% 56% 34% 57% 32% 59% 43% 13% 31% 50% 24%
c EF H - - [4 R sTU w b Yabe b* * b* e
NET: Not very/ Not at all likely 529 233 288 91 179 258 255 274 127 144 122 65 25 46 113 416 284 245 11 160 128 81 485 40 98 104 43 122 57 158 244
46% 42% 50% 29% 48% 57% 40% 55% 47% 48% 47% 41% 45% 47% 30% 54% 41% 56% 52% 53% 46% 31% 50% 24% 59% 31% 41% 82% 51% 36% 65%
B D DE G * * o Q v v v X b2 * Yzac* 7 d
Mean 230 2.50 2.20 2.80 2.20 2.10 2.50 2.10 230 230 230 2.50 230 2.20 2.80 2.10 2.40 2.20 230 2.20 230 2.70 2.20 2.90 2.10 2.80 2.50 1.60 2.20 2.60 2.00
c EF H N N N [4 R sTU w b Yabe Yo * b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/NV,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it that ... will still be leader ... at the next UK General Election? - Rachel Reeves will still be Chancellor of the Exchequer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Very likely (4) 73 48 25 41 22 1 56 17 18 18 12 17 2 6 49 24 56 17 1 18 9 35 46 26 8 a5 3 5 3 43 14
6% 9% 4% 13% 6% 2% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 11% 3% 7% 13% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 13% 5% 16% 5% 13% 3% 4% 3% 10% 4%
c EF 3 H - - [4 R sTU w Yabe - - * e
Fairly likely (3) 209 119 89 91 54 64 114 96 63 46 40 41 1 8 93 116 152 57 26 51 60 64 161 44 26 96 24 8 20 98 49
18% 22% 15% 29% 14% 14% 18% 19% 23% 15% 15% 26% 20% 9% 25% 15% 22% 13% 12% 17% 22% 24% 17% 27% 15% 28% 23% 5% 17% 23% 13%
c EF N IKN - - [ R s s w b Yb b* - b* e
Not very likely (2) 322 157 162 72 111 139 205 117 69 89 78 36 17 34 929 223 184 138 67 92 80 62 280 39 59 95 29 40 37 137 111
28% 28% 28% 23% 30% 31% 32% 24% 25% 30% 30% 23% 31% 35% 27% 29% 26% 31% 32% 30% 29% 24% 29% 23% 35% 28% 28% 27% 33% 32% 30%
H . . . . .
Not at all likely (1) 297 134 159 31 98 168 148 150 68 86 73 25 16 28 64 233 161 136 53 92 75 48 286 10 61 49 23 79 30 84 156
26% 24% 28% 10% 26% 37% 23% 30% 25% 29% 28% 16% 30% 29% 17% 30% 23% 31% 25% 30% 27% 19% 30% 6% 37% 15% 23% 53% 27% 19% 42%
D DE G L L * [ o Q v v X b2 * Yzac* 7 d
Don’t know 239 93 140 77 89 72 120 119 54 60 56 39 9 21 67 171 147 91 56 51 55 51 190 48 13 54 25 17 23 72 a5
21% 17% 24% 25% 24% 16% 19% 24% 20% 20% 22% 25% 16% 21% 18% 22% 21% 21% 26% 17% 20% 20% 20% 29% 8% 16% 24% 12% 21% 17% 12%
8 3 3 - - T w Y Yo - v
NET: Very/ Fairly likely 282 168 113 132 76 75 169 113 81 64 53 58 13 15 142 140 208 74 36 69 69 929 207 71 33 141 26 13 22 141 63
25% 30% 20% 42% 20% 16% 26% 23% 30% 21% 20% 37% 23% 15% 38% 18% 30% 17% 17% 23% 25% 38% 21% 42% 20% 42% 26% 9% 20% 32% 17%
c EF KN KN - - [4 R sTU w b Yabe b* * b* e
NET: Not very/ Not at all likely 619 290 321 104 208 307 352 267 137 175 151 60 34 62 163 456 345 274 120 184 155 11 566 48 120 145 52 119 67 221 267
54% 53% 56% 33% 56% 68% 55% 54% 50% 59% 58% 39% 61% 63% 44% 59% 49% 62% 57% 60% 56% 43% 59% 29% 2% 43% 51% 80% 59% 51% 71%
D DE L L s [ o Q v v v X b2 * Zac* 7 d
Mean 2.10 2.20 2.00 2.60 2.00 1.80 2.10 1.90 2.10 2.00 2.00 2.40 1.90 1.90 2.40 1.90 2.20 1.90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.40 2.00 2.70 1.90 2.50 2.10 1.50 1.90 230 1.80
c EF 3 H UKMN® N N [4 R N sTU we b Yabe b* N b* e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/NV,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q7. And in your opinion, how likely or not is it that ... will still be leader ... at the next UK General Election? - Nigel Farage will still be leader of Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Gender Aggregated Age breaks Social Grade Region Education Employment status Income Ethnicity General Election 2024 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority
Non- Not UPTO  £20,000- £35,000- ethnic ethnic  Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Graduates graduates Working working  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999  £55,000+ group group ve Labour Democrats Reform UK  Other Remain Leave
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () [\ (w) (X) \) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted base 1140 559 567 344 398 398 762 378 281 295 258 158 54 94 642 498 741 399 186 253 274 346 932 195 162 396 104 123 100 474 341
Weighted base 1140 551 575 312 373 454 642 498 272 299 260 157 55 98 372 768 701 439 212 304 279 260 962 167 166 340 103 149 113 434 375
Very likely (4) 348 195 149 80 106 162 201 147 77 107 80 39 17 28 111 237 208 140 63 85 87 93 311 35 59 110 19 85 22 111 174
31% 35% 26% 26% 28% 36% 31% 29% 29% 36% 31% 25% 30% 29% 30% 31% 30% 32% 30% 28% 31% 36% 32% 21% 35% 32% 19% 57% 20% 25% 6%
c o L - - X ac ac - Yzac* - d
Fairly likely (3) 392 195 196 125 119 148 226 166 94 85 100 48 24 39 143 249 254 138 62 121 90 96 329 57 68 119 36 50 43 162 124
34% 35% 34% 40% 32% 33% 35% 33% 35% 29% 39% 31% 44% 40% 38% 32% 36% 31% 29% 40% 32% 37% 34% 34% 41% 35% 35% 34% 38% 37% 33%
) N N 3 N N N
Not very likely (2) 109 54 52 38 35 36 63 46 29 30 23 16 5 6 38 71 65 44 27 31 25 23 81 26 12 36 13 4 20 a5 25
10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 1% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 8% 16% 7% 1% 13% 2% 17% 10% 7%
- - w b b* - Yo
Not at all likely (1) 63 23 41 12 18 33 32 31 14 14 19 10 1 5 15 48 36 28 10 19 12 15 57 6 8 19 10 5 6 30 13
6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Don’t know 228 85 138 57 96 75 119 109 57 61 38 44 9 19 65 163 138 90 50 47 64 34 184 43 19 56 25 5 22 86 40
20% 15% 24% 18% 26% 16% 19% 22% 21% 21% 15% 28% 15% 20% 17% 21% 20% 20% 23% 15% 23% 13% 19% 26% 11% 17% 24% 3% 20% 20% 11%
8 oF K - - v v b b Yb* * b* e
NET: Very/ Fairly likely 740 390 345 205 225 310 428 312 172 193 180 87 41 67 254 486 463 277 125 206 177 189 640 92 127 228 55 135 65 273 298
65% 71% 60% 66% 60% 68% 67% 63% 63% 65% 69% 56% 74% 68% 68% 63% 66% 63% 59% 68% 64% 72% 67% 55% 76% 67% 53% 91% 58% 63% 79%
c L & - s X ac a - Yzac* - d
NET: Not very/ Not at all likely 172 76 92 51 52 69 95 77 43 44 42 26 6 12 53 119 100 72 37 51 37 37 139 32 21 55 23 9 25 76 38
15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 17% 13% 14% 14% 19% 12% 16% 22% 6% 23% 17% 10%
N N b b N b e
Mean 3.10 3.20 3.00 3.10 3.10 3.20 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.20 3.10 3.00 3.20 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.20 3.20 3.10 3.00 3.20 3.10 2.80 3.50 2.90 3.00 3.40
c N N N N ac a N Yzac* N d

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F,G/H,I//K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,d/e Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F,G/H,I/1/K/L/M/N,0/P,Q/R,S/T/U/NV,W/X,Y/2/a/b/c,dfe Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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